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Political Interest

Q2. Political Interest

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Extremely interested 203 177 380
45.11%,  34.24}
Somewhat interested 186 238 424
41.33% 46.03%
Not very interested 33 70 103
7.33% 13.54Y%
Not at all interested 26 31 57
5.78% 6.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 1 3
0.44Y, 0.19%
Total 450 517 967
46.547, 53.46Y,

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Extremely interested 197 50 104 29 380
47.36Y% 43.48Y, 28.11%  43.94%
Somewhat interested 173 48 174 29 424
41.59% 41.74% 47 .03% 43.947%,
Not very interested 30 8 61 4 103
7.21% 6.96% 16.49% 6.06%
Not at all interested 13 9 31 3 56
3.12% 7.83% 8.38% 4 .55
Don't know / Refused / NA 3 0 0 1 4
0.72% 0.00% 0.00% 1.52%
Total 416 115 370 66 967
43.02% 11.89Y% 38.26Y% 6.83%
Cell Contents
P
| Count
| Column Percent
| _________________________
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Extremely interested 33 110 155 82 0 380
19.647% 38.33% 46.13% 47.40% NaNY%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Somewhat interested 71 133
42 .26% 46.34%

Not very interested 37 37
22.02% 12.89Y%

Not at all interested 27 7
16.07% 2.44Y,

Don't know / Refused / NA 0 0
0.00% 0.00%

Total 168 287
17.43% 29.77%

152 67
45.24%,  38.73%
9 19
2.68%  10.98%
19 3
5.65% 1.73Y%
1 2
0.30Y% 1.16Y%
336 173
34.85Y%  17.95Y

| Count |

$25,000 t $40

$40,000 t

$75,000 t $15

Mr t $150,000

D'k /R / NA

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25
Extrmly intrs 17 22
15.89% 22.45Y%,
Smwht intrstd 51 60
47 .66% 61.22%
Nt vry intrst 15 8
14.02% 8.16%
Nt at all int 23 8

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



21.50% 8.16Y% 1.92% 5.29% 2.89% 3.20% 3.31%
D'k /R / NA 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
0.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.59% 0.419% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 107 98 104 170 242 125 121 967
11.07% 10.13% 10.75% 17.58Y% 25.03% 12.93Y% 12.51%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m o |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely interested 109 166 61 39 4 379
38.79% 44 . 27% 34.08Y% 32.50% 40.00%
Somewhat interested 122 149 83 66 3 423
43.42% 39.73% 46.37% 55.00% 30.00%
Not very interested 33 33 27 10 0 103
11.74% 8.80% 15.08% 8.33% 0.00%
Not at all interested 17 25 8 4 2 56
6.05% 6.67% 4.47Y% 3.33% 20.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 2 0 1 1 4
0.00% 0.53% 0.00% 0.83% 10.00%
Total 281 375 179 120 10 965
29.12% 38.86% 18.55% 12.44Y, 1.04%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Extremely interstd 7 34 89 148 98 4 380
20.59% 20.00% 33.21% 44.98% 61.25% 57.147%
Somewhat interestd 16 75 135 148 48 2 424
47.06% 44 .12% 50.37% 44.98% 30.00% 28.57%
Not very interestd 9 44 21 20 11 0 105
26.47% 25.88% 7.84% 6.08% 6.88% 0.00%
Not at all intrstd 2 16 23 11 2 1 55
5.88% 9.41Y% 8.58% 3.34% 1.25% 14.29Y%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 1 0 2 1 0 4
0.00% 0.59% 0.00% 0.61% 0.62% 0.00%
Total 34 170 268 329 160 7 968
3.51% 17.56% 27.69% 33.99% 16.53% 0.72%
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |

PID

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Extremely interested 150 102 123 5 380
48.54Y% 39.38% 31.87% 45 .45Y,
Somewhat interested 114 130 176 4 424
36.89% 50.19% 45.60% 36.36Y%
Not very interested 16 18 69 0 103
5.18% 6.95% 17.88% 0.00%
Not at all interested 27 8 18 2 55
8.74% 3.09% 4.66% 18.18Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 1 0 0 3
0.65% 0.39% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 309 259 386 11 965
32.02% 26.84% 40.00% 1.14%
Cell Contents
| _________________________
| Count
| Column Percent
| mmmm
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely interested 107 107 155 11 380
52.71% 32.23% 44 .03% 13.58%
Somewhat interested 68 174 152 30 424
33.50% 52.41% 43.18Y, 37.04%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Not very interested 18 27 27 32 104
8.87% 8.13% 7.67% 39.51%
Not at all interested 9 23 16 8 56
4.43Y, 6.93% 4 .55% 9.88%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 1 2 0 4
0.49Y 0.30% 0.57% 0.00%
Total 203 332 352 81 968
20.97% 34.30% 36.36% 8.37%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Extremely interested 28 57 14 23 122
39.44Y, 46.34% 58.33% 35.94%
Somewhat interested 35 46 5 32 118
49.30% 37.40% 20.83% 50.00%
Not very interested 7 3 2 7 19
9.86% 2.44Y, 8.33% 10.94Y%
Not at all interested 1 17 3 1 22
1.41% 13.82% 12.50% 1.56%
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.56%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



24 64 282
8.51Y%

| Count

Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

368

91

12

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Political Evaluations

Q4. Right Direction/Wrong Track

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Right direction 181 145 326

Don't know / Refused / NA 57 80 137

Total 450 516 966
46.58), 53.42}

| Count |
| Column Percent |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Right direction 14 90 19 327
49.16% 12.17% 24 .26Y% 28.79%
0ff on the wrong track 90 209 44 503
38.55% 78.26% 56.33Y% 66.67%
Don't know / Refused / NA 11 72 3 137
12.29Y% 9.57% 19.419, 4.55%
Total 415 115 371 66 967
42.92% 11.89% 38.37% 6.83%
Cell Contents
[ == I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Right direction 20 98 144 64 0 326
11.83% 33.91% 42.73% 37.21% NaN?%
0ff on the wrong track 104 162 155 82 0 503
61.54Y% 56.06% 45.99% 47 .67% NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 45 29 38 26 0 138
26.63% 10.03% 11.28% 15.12% NaN?%
Total 169 289 337 172 0 967
17.48% 29.89% 34.85% 17.79% 0.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

12



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Right directn 21 13 32 61 104 44 52 327
19.63% 13.40% 30.48Y% 36.09% 42 .98% 34.92% 42 .98%
Off on th w t 68 68 48 87 122 68 42 503
63.55% 70.10% 45.71% 51.48Y% 50.41Y% 53.97% 34.71%
D'k /R / NA 18 16 25 21 16 14 27 137
16.82% 16.49% 23.81% 12.43% 6.61% 11.11% 22.31%
Total 107 97 105 169 242 126 121 967
11.07% 10.03% 10.86% 17.48% 25.03% 13.03% 12.51%
Cell Contents
[-—=——m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mm o |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Right direction 75 125 69 53 6 328
26.60% 33.24Y% 38.33% 44 .17% 54.55%
0ff on the wrong track 174 203 69 53 4 503
61.70% 53.99% 38.33% 44 .17% 36.36%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 33 48 42 14 1 138
11.70% 12.77% 23.33) 11.67% 9.09%
Total 282 376 180 120 11 969
29.10% 38.80% 18.58% 12.38% 1.147,
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Right direction 13 57 106 97 51 3 327
38.247, 33.53% 39.70% 29.487%, 31.87% 42.867
0ff on th wrng trc 13 65 130 199 93 3 503
38.24Y% 38.24% 48.69% 60.49% 58.13% 42 .86Y%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 8 48 31 33 16 1 137
23.53% 28.247, 11.61% 10.03% 10.00% 14.29Y%
Total 34 170 267 329 160 7 967
3.52% 17.58% 27.61% 34.02% 16.55% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-—————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mm o |
PID

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Right direction 27 190 102 7 326
8.74Y% 73.36% 26.42Y% 63.64Y

0ff on the wrong track 259 36 206 2 503
83.82% 13.90% 53.37% 18.18%

Don't know / Refused / NA 23 33 78 2 136

7.44Y, 12.74% 20.21% 18.18%

Total 309 259 386 11 965

32.02% 26.84% 40.00% 1.14%
Cell Contents

| == mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Right direction 26 69 217 15 327
12.81% 20.85% 61.479% 18.75%

0ff on the wrong track 167 210 90 36 503
82.27% 63.44% 25.50% 45.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 10 52 46 29 137
4.93% 15.71% 13.03% 36.25%

Total 203 331 353 80 967
20.99% 34.23% 36.50% 8.27%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Right direction 39 7 14 29 89
54.17% 5.74% 56.00% 45.31Y%
0ff on the wrong track 25 111 10 28 174
34.72% 90.98% 40.00% 43.75%
Don't know / Refused / NA 8 4 1 7 20
11.11% 3.28% 4.00% 10.94%
Total 72 122 25 64 283
25.44Y, 43.11% 8.83% 22.61%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Right direction 292 33 1 326
33.99% 32.04% 20.00%
0ff on the wrong track 448 54 1 503

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refused / NA 119 16 3 138
13.85% 15.53% 60.00Y%

Total 859 103 5 967
88.83% 10.65% 0.52Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q7. Donald Trump Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Very good job 91 90 181
20.22)%  17.48}

Somewhat good job 126 101 227
28.00%  19.61%

Somewhat poor job 68 102 170
15.11%  19.81%

Very poor job 138 211 349
30.67%  40.97%

Don't know / Refused / NA 27 11 38
6.00% 2.147%

Total 450 515 965
46.63%  53.37h

| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Very good job 124 3 48 6 181
29.81% 2.61% 12.97% 9.09%
Somewhat good job 125 13 76 14 228
30.05% 11.30% 20.54)  21.21%
Somewhat poor job 48 30 79 14 171
11.54% 26.09% 21.35% 21.21%
Very poor job 106 65 150 28 349
25.48), 56.52 40.54%  42.42j
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 4 17 4 38
3.129 3.48Y% 4.59%  6.06%
Total 416 115 370 66 967
43.02% 11.89% 38.26% 6.83%

| Count |

AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Very good job 11 52 76 43 0 182
6.51% 17.99% 22.55%  24.86% NaN%
Somewhat good job 27 69 92 40 0 228

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



15.98% 23.88Y% 27.30% 23.12% NaN%
Somewhat poor job 45 56 47 23 0 171
26.63% 19.38% 13.95% 13.29% NaN%
Very poor job 78 103 105 63 0 349
46.15% 35.647% 31.16Y% 36.42% NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 8 9 17 4 0 38
4.73% 3.11% 5.04Y% 2.31% NaN%
Total 169 289 337 173 0 968
17.46Y% 29.86% 34.81% 17.87% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Very good job 10 5 20 34 58 21 34 182
9.35% 5.10% 19.23% 20.00% 23.97% 16.67% 28.10%
Somewht gd jb 18 18 28 43 63 25 33 228
16.82% 18.37% 26.92% 25.29% 26.03% 19.84% 27.27%
Somewht pr jb 18 29 19 30 30 29 17 172
16.82% 29.59% 18.27% 17.65% 12.40% 23.02% 14.05%
Very poor job 57 39 33 57 83 47 32 348
53.27% 39.80% 31.73% 33.53% 34.30% 37.30% 26.45%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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D'k /R / NA 4 7 4 6 8 4 5 38

3.74Y% 7.14%, 3.85% 3.53% 3.31% 3.17% 4.13Y%
Total 107 98 104 170 242 126 121 968
11.05% 10.12% 10.74Y% 17.56% 25.00Y% 13.02% 12.50%
Cell Contents
| o m oo |
| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Very good job 31 65 41 38 6 181
11.07% 17.33% 22.78% 31.67% 50.00%

Somewhat good job 49 99 52 25 3 228
17.50% 26.40% 28.89% 20.83% 25.00%

Somewhat poor job 53 59 31 25 2 170
18.93% 15.73% 17.22%,  20.83} 16.67%

Very poor job 130 141 49 28 1 349
46.43% 37.60% 27.22% 23.33% 8.33%

Don't know / Refused / NA 17 11 7 4 0 39
6.07% 2.93% 3.89% 3.33% 0.00%

Total 280 375 180 120 12 967
28.96% 38.78% 18.61Y% 12.41% 1.24Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

Very good job 3 36 59 54 28 3 183
9.38% 21.18% 22.10% 16.36% 17.50% 37.50%

Somewhat good job 9 42 67 72 36 2 228
28.12% 24.71% 25.09% 21.82% 22.50% 25.00%

Somewhat poor job 3 45 51 49 21 1 170
9.38% 26.47% 19.10% 14.85% 13.12% 12.50%

Very poor job 16 33 81 148 69 1 348
50.00% 19.41%, 30.347 44 .85Y, 43.129%, 12.50%

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 1 14 9 7 6 1 38
3.12% 8.24Y% 3.37% 2.12% 3.75% 12.50%

Total 32 170 267 330 160 8 967
3.31% 17.58% 27.61% 34.13% 16.55% 0.83%

Cell Contents

| —mm |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|~ mm e |

PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

22



Very good job 1 129 45 7 182
0.32% 50.00% 11.63% 58.33%
Somewhat good job 29 91 105 1 226
9.39% 35.27% 27.13% 8.33%
Somewhat poor job 60 21 89 1 171
19.42), 8.14J, 23.00% 8.33%
Very poor job 208 9 130 2 349
67.31% 3.49% 33.59% 16.67%
Don't know / Refused / NA 11 8 18 1 38
3.56Y% 3.10% 4.65Y% 8.33%
Total 309 258 387 12 966
31.99% 26.71% 40.06% 1.247%
Cell Contents
|—=—mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Very good job 7 28 140 6 181
3.47% 8.46% 39.66% 7.50%
Somewhat good job 16 78 112 21 227
7.92%, 23.56% 31.73% 26.25Y%
Somewhat poor job 30 79 44 18 171
14.85% 23.87% 12.46Y% 22.50%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Very poor job 148 137 44 20 349
73.27% 41.39% 12.46Y, 25.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 1 9 13 15 38

0.50% 2.72% 3.68% 18.75%

Total 202 331 353 80 966

20.91% 34.27% 36.54% 8.28%
Cell Contents

| _________________________

| Count

| Column Percent

| mmmm e
Q11

Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst,

Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst,

Or th T Prty cnddt frm y 47

Don't know

21
33.33%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

24



25.27% 43.42%, 8.907% 22.42Y,

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Very good job 164 18 0 182
19.09Y% 17.31% 0.00%

Somewhat good job 197 28 2 227
22.93% 26.92% 40.00%

Somewhat poor job 157 14 0 171
18.28% 13.469% 0.00%

Very poor job 312 37 0 349
36.32% 35.58% 0.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 29 7 3 39
3.38% 6.73% 60.00%

Total 859 104 5 968
88.74% 10.74Y% 0.52%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q8. Greg Abbott Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Strongly approve 98 69 167
31.72%  21.70%

Somewhat approve 76 89 165
24.60%  27.99%

Somewhat disapprove 44 35 79
14.24%  11.01%

Strongly disapprove 50 60 110
16.18%  18.87%

Don't know / Refused / NA 41 65 106
13.27%  20.44

Total 309 318 627
49.28%  50.72}

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Strongly approve 94 3 60 10 167
34.31% 3.49% 26.79%  22.73%
Somewhat approve 80 24 50 12 166
29.20% 27.91% 22.32%  27.27%
Somewhat disapprove 22 18 32 6 78
8.03% 20.93% 14.29%  13.64Y%
Strongly disapprove 40 16 44 11 111
14.60% 18.60% 19.64%  25.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 38 25 38 5 106
13.87% 29.07% 16.96%  11.36%
Total 274 86 224 44 628
43.63% 13.69% 35.67% 7.01%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Strongly approve 9 49 76 34 0 168
8.74% 25.39% 35.68%  29.06% NaN¥,
Somewhat approve 17 69 51 28 0 165

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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16.50% 35.75% 23.94Y, 23.93Y% NaN%
Somewhat disapprove 16 30 21 11 0 78
15.53% 15.54Y% 9.86Y% 9.40% NaNY,
Strongly disapprove 21 22 39 28 0 110
20.39% 11.40% 18.31%  23.93% NaN?
Don't know / Refused / NA 40 23 26 16 0 105
38.83% 11.92% 12.21% 13.68% NaN%
Total 103 193 213 117 0 626
16.45Y 30.83% 34.03%  18.69% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-————— I
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Strngly apprv 9 21 24 32 35 22 24 167
10.23% 34.43Y% 38.71% 27.83% 25.36% 26.83% 30.38%
Somewht apprv 25 17 18 29 42 17 18 166
28.41% 27.87% 29.03% 25.22% 30.43Y% 20.73% 22.78%
Somwht dspprv 9 6 3 21 19 13 6 77
10.23% 9.84Y, 4,849, 18.26% 13.77% 15.85% 7.59%
Strngly dsppr 24 7 10 18 21 17 14 111
27.27% 11.48% 16.13% 15.65% 15.22% 20.73% 17.72%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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D'k /R / NA 21 10 7 15 13 17 104
23.86% 16.39% 11.29% 13.04% 15.22% 15.85% 21.52%
Total 88 61 62 115 138 82 79 625
14.08% 9.76% 9.92% 18.40% 22.08% 13.12% 12.64%
Cell Contents
|—=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly approve 35 67 35 28 3 168
20.23% 26.07% 33.65% 31.82% 60.00%
Somewhat approve 41 72 31 20 1 165
23.70% 28.02% 29.81% 22.73% 20.00%
Somewhat disapprove 22 46 4 6 0 78
12.72% 17.90% 3.85% 6.82% 0.00%
Strongly disapprove 49 36 14 12 0 111
28.32% 14.01% 13.46Y% 13.64% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 26 36 20 22 1 105
15.03% 14.01% 19.23),  25.00% 20.00%
Total 173 257 104 88 5 627
27.59% 40.99% 16.59% 14.04% 0.80%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

Strongly approve 6 32 48 56 23 2 167
27.27% 30.77% 26.23Y% 25.93% 23.96% 40.00%

Somewhat approve 3 36 46 62 18 0 165
13.64% 34.62% 25.14Y% 28.70% 18.75% 0.00%

Somewhat disapprov 0 5 23 33 17 1 79
0.00% 4.81% 12.57% 15.28% 17.71% 20.00%

Strongly disapprov 10 10 24 38 26 1 109
45.45Y, 9.62% 13.11% 17.59% 27.08% 20.00%

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 3 21 42 27 12 1 106
13.64% 20.19% 22.95Y% 12.50% 12.50% 20.00%

Total 22 104 183 216 96 5 626
3.51% 16.61% 29.23% 34.50% 15.347% 0.80%

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly approve 11 95 56 6 168
5.16Y% 50.26% 25.81% 60.00%

Somewhat approve 43 60 61 1 165
20.19% 31.75% 28.11% 10.007%

Somewhat disapprove 41 9 29 0 79
19.25%, 4.76% 13.36% 0.00%

Strongly disapprove 72 5 33 1 111
33.80% 2.65% 15.217% 10.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 46 20 38 2 106
21.60% 10.58% 17.51% 20.00%

Total 213 189 217 10 629
33.86% 30.05% 34.50% 1.597%

Cell Contents

|—=—mmmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m e m e - |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly approve 9 34 120 5 168
6.77%h 17.26% 47.24Y, 11.63%

Somewhat approve 17 52 86 10 165
12.78% 26.40% 33.86% 23.26Y%

Somewhat disapprove 24 37 15 2 78
18.05% 18.78% 5.91% 4.65%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly disapprove 64 32 13 2 111

48.12%, 16.24Y% 5.12% 4.65%
Don't know / Refused / NA 19 42 20 24 105
14.29Y% 21.32% 7.87% 55.81%
Total 133 197 254 43 627
21.21Y% 31.42%, 40.51% 6.86%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Strongly approve 30 4 13 22 69
42.25%, 3.25% 54.17% 34.38%
Somewhat approve 18 26 7 21 72
25.35% 21.147% 29.17% 32.81%
Somewhat disapprove 4 35 3 2 44
5.63% 28.46Y% 12.50% 3.12%
Strongly disapprove 5 39 1 6 51
7.04% 31.71% 4.17% 9.38%
Don't know / Refused / NA 14 19 0 13 46
19.72% 15.457, 0.00% 20.31%
Total 71 123 24 64 282

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



25.18%

43.62%

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

159

141

23

566
90.13%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q8A. Dan Patrick Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Strongly approve 46 28 74
14.94Y% 8.14%

Somewhat approve 86 91 177
27.92%  26.45%

Somewhat disapprove 38 44 82
12.34%  12.79%

Strongly disapprove 60 64 124
19.48%  18.60%

Don't know / Refused / NA 78 117 195
25.32%  34.01%

Total 308 344 652
47.24%,  52.76},

| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Strongly approve 48 1 20 5 74
16.84% 1.23% 8.30% 10.87%
Somewhat approve 75 24 66 13 178
26.32) 29.63% 27.39%  28.26}
Somewhat disapprove 24 16 36 5 81
8.42% 19.75% 14.94%,  10.87%
Strongly disapprove 55 12 a7 11 125
19.30% 14.81% 19.50%  23.91%
Don't know / Refused / NA 83 28 72 12 195
29.12% 34.57% 29.88%  26.09%
Total 285 81 241 46 653
43.64, 12.40% 36.91% 7.04%
Cell Contents
| —mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Strongly approve 4 11 35 24 0 74
2.80% 6.15% 16.99%  19.51% NaN¥,
Somewhat approve 40 54 57 26 0 177

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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27.97% 30.17% 27.67%  21.14% NaN¥,
Somewhat disapprove 22 24 22 14 0 82
15.38% 13.41% 10.68%  11.38% NaN7¥,
Strongly disapprove 17 27 45 35 0 124
11.897% 15.08% 21.84)  28.46) NaN?¥,
Don't know / Refused / NA 60 63 47 24 0 194
41.967% 35.20% 22.82% 19.51% NaN7,
Total 143 179 206 123 0 651
21.97%  27.50%  31.64%  18.89% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
Strngly apprv 5 1 12 17 19 10 11 75
8.47% 1.56% 17.65% 13.71% 11.18% 11.90% 13.75%
Somewht apprv 11 28 10 33 56 14 25 177
18.647 43.75% 14.71% 26.61% 32.945 16.67% 31.25%
Somwht dspprv 11 8 14 8 16 16 8 81
18.64% 12.50% 20.59% 6.45% 9.41Y% 19.05% 10.00%
Strngly dsppr 4 8 11 32 41 19 8 123
6.78% 12.50% 16.18% 25.81% 24.12%, 22.62%, 10.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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D'k /R / NA 28 19 21 34 38 25 28 193

47 .46% 29.69% 30.88% 27.42Y% 22.35Y% 29.76% 35.00%
Total 59 64 68 124 170 84 80 649
9.09% 9.86Y% 10.48Y% 19.119% 26.19% 12.94Y% 12.33%
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly approve 9 31 15 18 1 74
4.64), 12.50% 12.40%  21.95% 14.29Y%

Somewhat approve 39 76 36 25 0 176
20.10% 30.65% 29.75%  30.49% 0.00%

Somewhat disapprove 28 33 19 2 0 82
14.43Y% 13.31% 15.70% 2.44Y, 0.00%

Strongly disapprove 60 39 14 10 1 124
30.93% 15.73% 11.57%  12.20% 14.297,

Don't know / Refused / NA 58 69 37 27 5 196
29.90% 27.82% 30.58),  32.93} 71.43%

Total 194 248 121 82 7 652
29.75% 38.04% 18.56%  12.58% 1.07%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Strongly approve 0 13 26 24 11 0 74
0.00% 12.04% 15.03% 10.08% 9.82% 0.00%
Somewhat approve 1 35 42 68 30 0 176
5.26Y% 32.41Y% 24.28% 28.57% 26.79% 0.00%
Somewhat disapprov 4 7 22 30 18 1 82
21.05% 6.48% 12.72% 12.61% 16.07% 50.00%
Strongly disapprov 6 13 27 48 30 0 124
31.58% 12.04% 15.61% 20.17% 26.79% 0.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 8 40 56 68 23 1 196
42.11% 37.04% 32.37% 28.57% 20.54% 50.00%
Total 19 108 173 238 112 2 652
2.91% 16.56% 26.53% 36.50% 17.18% 0.31%
Cell Contents
|-==— - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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42 24
25.45% 9.16%
62 65

41 91

Strongly approve 5
2.28%
Somewhat approve 49
22.37%
Somewhat disapprove 28
12.79%
Strongly disapprove 76
34.70%
Don't know / Refused / NA 61
27.85Y%
Total 219
33.547,

165 262
25.27% 40.12%

| Count |

Moderate, or Conservative

Don't know / Refused

LIBCON

Q Liberal
Strongly approve 8
5.63%

Somewhat approve 36
25.35%

Somewhat disapprove 13
9.15%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

9 56
3.73% 26.42,

53 73
21.99% 34.43%

54 14
22.41Y% 6.60%
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Strongly disapprove 50 51 15 8 124
35.217 21.16% 7.08% 14.047%
Don't know / Refused / NA 35 74 54 32 195
24 .65 30.71% 25.47% 56.14Y%
Total 142 241 212 57 652
21.78% 36.96% 32.52} 8.74%
Cell Contents
| _________________________
| Count
| Column Percent
| mmmm e
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Strongly approve 22 2 10 14 48
30.99% 1.64% 40.00% 21.54Y%
Somewhat approve 17 33 7 19 76
23.94Y% 27.05% 28.00% 29.23%
Somewhat disapprove 7 24 1 2 34
9.86% 19.67% 4.00% 3.08%
Strongly disapprove 7 34 1 7 49
9.86% 27.87% 4.00% 10.77%
Don't know / Refused / NA 18 29 6 23 76
25.35% 23.77% 24.00% 35.38%
Total 71 122 25 65 283
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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25.09% 43.11% 8.837%, 22.97%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Strongly approve 72 2 0 74
12.52% 2.74% 0.00%

Somewhat approve 148 28 1 177
25.74Y% 38.36% 33.33%

Somewhat disapprove 74 7 0 81
12.87% 9.59Y% 0.00%

Strongly disapprove 115 9 0 124
20.00% 12.33% 0.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 166 27 2 195
28.87% 36.99% 66.67%

Total 575 73 3 651
88.33% 11.21% 0.46%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q16A. Donald Trump approve/disapprove on immigration/border security

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Approve 210 155 365

Total 452 515 967
46.74%,  53.26Y%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Approve 227 15 107 17
54.57% 13.04% 28.84%  25.37%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Disapprove 97 258 45 562
38.94% 84.35% 69.54% 67.16%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 3 6 5 41
6.49Y% 2.61Y% 1.62% 7 .46Y%
Total 416 115 371 67 969
42.93% 11.87% 38.29% 6.91Y%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Approve 37 101 155 71 0 364
21.76% 35.07% 45.99%  41.04Y% NaN%
Disapprove 122 182 167 91 0 562
71.76% 63.19% 49.55%, 52.60% NaN?%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 11 5 15 11 0 42
6.47% 1.74% 4.45Y, 6.36% NaN%
Total 170 288 337 173 0 968
17.56% 29.75% 34.81Y% 17.87% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

$25,000 t $40

$40,000 t $756  $75,000 t $15

Mr t $150,000

D'k /R / NA

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25
Approve 17 23
15.897% 23.71%

Disapprove 87 70
81.31% 72.16%

Nt Fml / D' K 3 4
2.80% 4.129,

Total 107 97
11.04% 10.01%

105
10.84%

75 104

44 .38Y 42 .80
88 132
52.07Y% 54.32Y%
6 7

3.55% 2.88Y
169 243

17.44Y% 25.08Y%

126
13.00%

122
12.59%

| Count |

Small town

Total

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban
Approve 74 142
26.33% 37.87%
Disapprove 192 217
68.33% 57.87%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 15 16
5.34Y, 4.27%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

Rural Don't know / Refused
64 8
53.33% 72.73Y%
54 2
45.00% 18.18%
2 1
1.67% 9.09Y%
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Total 281 375 180 120 11 967

29.06% 38.78% 18.61% 12.419, 1.147%
Cell Contents
|-————mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———— |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Approve 9 64 117 113 58 4 365
26.47% 37.87% 43.66Y% 34.35Y% 36.25% 57.14%
Disapprove 24 94 138 207 96 2 561
70.59% 55.62%, 51.49Y% 62.92%, 60.00% 28.57%
Nt Fmlr / Dn't Knw 1 11 13 9 6 1 41
2.947 6.51% 4.85% 2.74% 3.75% 14.29Y
Total 34 169 268 329 160 7 967
3.52% 17.48% 27.71% 34.02% 16.55% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Approve 19 212 126 8 365
6.13% 81.54Y 32.56Y% 66.67%

Disapprove 285 35 240 2 562
91.947% 13.46% 62.02% 16.67%

Not Familiar / Don't Know 6 13 21 2 42

1.949 5.00% 5.43% 16.67%

Total 310 260 387 12 969

31.99% 26.83% 39.94Y 1.24Y%
Cell Contents

| mmmmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-———— I

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Approve 20 84 244 17 365
9.90% 25.38% 68.93% 20.99Y%

Disapprove 180 224 100 58 562
89.11% 67.67% 28.25% 71.60%

Not Familiar / Don't Know 2 23 10 6 41
0.99% 6.95% 2.82% 7.41%

Total 202 331 354 81 968
20.87% 34.19% 36.57% 8.37%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Approve 50 6 19 39 114
70.42%, 4.88% 76.00% 60.94Y%
Disapprove 17 116 5 23 161
23.94Y% 94.31% 20.00% 35.94Y%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 4 1 1 2 8
5.63% 0.81% 4.00% 3.12%
Total 71 123 25 64 283
25.09% 43.46Y% 8.83% 22.61%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Approve 323 41 1 365
37.56% 39.81% 25.00%
Disapprove 499 59 3 561
58.02Y, 57.28% 75.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not Familiar / Don't Know 38 3 0 41

4.42Y% 2.91% 0.00%
Total 860 103 4 967
88.93% 10.65Y 0.41Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q16B. Republicans in Congress approve/disapprove on immigration/border security

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Approve 142 116 258

Not Familiar / Don't Know 43 89 132

Total 451 516 967
46.64), 53.36%

| Count |

race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Approve 146 12 89 10 257
35.18% 10.53% 23.99%  15.15%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Disapprove 189 91 247 50 577
45.547, 79.82% 66.58),  75.76%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 80 11 35 6 132
19.28% 9.65% 9.43Y% 9.09%
Total 415 114 371 66 966
42.96Y% 11.80% 38.41Y% 6.83%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Approve 32 78 98 50 0 258
18.82% 27.08% 29.17% 28.90Y% NaN%
Disapprove 114 177 192 94 0 577
67.06Y% 61.46Y% 57.14Y, 54 .34Y, NaN?%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 24 33 46 29 0 132
14.12% 11.46% 13.69% 16.76% NaN%
Total 170 288 336 173 0 967
17.58% 29.78% 34.75% 17.89% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Approve 13 17 39 57 75 30 29 260
12.15% 17.35% 37.14Y 33.73% 30.86% 23.81% 23.97%
Disapprove 81 71 52 95 144 80 54 577
75.70% 72.45% 49.52% 56.21% 59.26Y% 63.49Y% 44 .63%
Nt Fml / D' K 13 10 14 17 24 16 38 132
12.15% 10.20% 13.33% 10.06% 9.88% 12.70% 31.40%
Total 107 98 105 169 243 126 121 969
11.04% 10.11% 10.84% 17.447%, 25.08Y% 13.00% 12.49%
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm - |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Approve 54 109 52 36 7 258
19.22% 29.07% 28.89% 30.25% 70.00%
Disapprove 193 224 102 57 1 577
68.68Y% 59.73% 56.67% 47.90% 10.00%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 34 42 26 26 2 130
12.10% 11.20% 14 .44Y, 21.85% 20.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 375 180 119 10 965

29.12% 38.86% 18.65% 12.33% 1.04%
Cell Contents
|-————mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———— |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Approve 7 54 71 86 40 2 260
20.00% 31.76% 26.59% 26.14% 25.00% 28.57%
Disapprove 20 87 160 207 98 4 576
57.14Y% 51.18% 59.93% 62.92%, 61.25% 57.14Y%
Nt Fmlr / Dn't Knw 8 29 36 36 22 1 132
22.86% 17.06% 13.48Y% 10.94Y% 13.75% 14.29Y
Total 35 170 267 329 160 7 968
3.62% 17.56% 27.58% 33.99% 16.53% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Approve 27 156 73 3 259
8.74Y, 60.00% 18.86% 25.00%

Disapprove 264 75 236 2 577
85.44Y, 28.85% 60.98Y% 16.67%

Not Familiar / Don't Know 18 29 78 7 132

5.83% 11.15Y% 20.16% 58.33%

Total 309 260 387 12 968

31.92% 26.86Y% 39.98Y% 1.24%
Cell Contents

| mmmmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm e |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Approve 24 63 161 11 259
11.88Y% 18.98Y% 45.61% 13.75Y%

Disapprove 163 222 150 42 577
80.69% 66.87% 42 .49, 52.50%

Not Familiar / Don't Know 15 a7 42 27 131
7.43% 14.16Y% 11.90% 33.75%

Total 202 332 353 80 967
20.89% 34.33% 36.50% 8.27%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Approve 38 8 13 21 80
52.78% 6.50% 52.00% 32.81%
Disapprove 24 109 9 32 174
33.33% 88.62% 36.00% 50.00%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 10 6 3 11 30
13.89Y% 4.88% 12.00% 17.19%
Total 72 123 25 64 284
25.35% 43.31% 8.80% 22.54%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Approve 226 31 1 258
26.31% 30.10% 25.00%
Disapprove 515 60 2 577
59.95, 58.25% 50.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not Familiar / Don't Know 118 12 1 131

13.74Y, 11.65Y, 25.00%
Total 859 103 4 966
88.92% 10.66Y, 0.41Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q17. Texas Legislature approve/disapprove on immigration/border security

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Approve 197 147 344

Not Familiar / Don't Know 83 111 194

Total 450 516 966
46.58), 53.42}

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Approve 196 25 104 19
47.23}, 21.74% 28.03%  28.36%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Disapprove 121 70 200 38 429
29.16Y% 60.87% 53.91%  56.72%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 98 20 67 10 195
23.61Y% 17.39% 18.06Y% 14.93%
Total 415 115 371 67 968
42 .87% 11.88% 38.33% 6.92%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Approve 39 91 143 71 0 344
23.08% 31.60% 42.43%, 41.04% NaN%
Disapprove 78 150 130 70 0 428
46.15% 52.08% 38.58% 40.469% NaN?%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 52 a7 64 32 0 195
30.77% 16.32% 18.99% 18.50% NaN%
Total 169 288 337 173 0 967
17.48% 29.78% 34.85% 17.89% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Approve 30 25 32 68 99 45 44 343
28.04% 25.77% 30.77% 40.247% 40.91% 35.71% 36.36%
Disapprove 57 61 43 7 104 52 35 429
53.27% 62.89% 41.35% 45 .56% 42.98% 41.27% 28.93%
Nt Fml / D' K 20 11 29 24 39 29 42 194
18.69% 11.34% 27.88% 14.20% 16.12% 23.02% 34.71%
Total 107 97 104 169 242 126 121 966
11.08% 10.04% 10.77% 17.49% 25.05% 13.04% 12.53%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Approve 67 145 73 52 7 344
23.84Y% 38.56% 40.56% 43.33% 63.64%
Disapprove 163 159 63 43 1 429
58.01% 42.29% 35.00% 35.83% 9.09%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 51 72 44 25 3 195
18.15% 19.15% 24 .44, 20.83% 27.27%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 376 180 120 11 968

29.03% 38.847% 18.607% 12.407% 1.147%
Cell Contents
|-————mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———— |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Approve 10 66 97 117 50 4 344
29.41% 39.05% 36.19% 35.56% 31.25% 57.14%
Disapprove 17 63 115 151 82 1 429
50.00% 37.28Y% 42.917, 45.90% 51.25Y% 14.29%
Nt Fmlr / Dn't Knw 7 40 56 61 28 2 194
20.59% 23.67% 20.90% 18.54Y 17.50% 28.57%
Total 34 169 268 329 160 7 967
3.52%, 17.48% 27.71% 34.02% 16.55% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Approve 49 172 116 6 343
15.86Y% 66.15% 30.05% 50.00%

Disapprove 212 42 173 1 428
68.61% 16.15% 44 .82, 8.33%

Not Familiar / Don't Know 48 46 97 5 196
15.53Y, 17.697, 25.13% 41.67%

Total 309 260 386 12 967
31.95% 26.89% 39.92% 1.24%

Cell Contents

| —m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-—————— I

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Approve 27 91 211 15 344
13.30% 27.58% 59.77% 18.75%

Disapprove 142 165 96 25 428
69.95% 50.00% 27 .20% 31.25%

Not Familiar / Don't Know 34 74 46 40 194
16.75Y% 22.42% 13.03% 50.00%

Total 203 330 353 80 966
21.01% 34.16Y% 36.54Y 8.28%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Approve 45 24 15 27 111
63.38% 19.67% 62.50% 42.19%
Disapprove 12 85 8 22 127
16.90% 69.67% 33.33% 34.38Y%
Not Familiar / Don't Know 14 13 1 15 43
19.72Y% 10.66% 4.17% 23.44Y,
Total 71 122 24 64 281
25.27%, 43.42Y 8.54%, 22.78Y
Cell Contents
[-—=—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m - |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Approve 302 41 1 344
35.12% 39.81% 20.00%
Disapprove 395 33 1 429
45.93% 32.04Y% 20.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not Familiar / Don't Know 163 29 3 195

18.95Y, 28.16Y% 60.00%
Total 860 103 5 968
88.84Y% 10.64Y, 0.52Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Economic Evaluations

Q18. National economy compared to one year ago

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Better off 186 128 314

About the same 188 233 421

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other Total
Better off 23 76 14 313
48.08% 20.00% 20.49Y% 21.54Y,
Worse off 29 100 14 193
12.02Y% 25.22Y% 26.95%  21.54%
About the same 55 180 36 422
36.30% 47.83% 48.52% 55.38Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 8 15 1 39
3.61% 6.96% 4.04% 1.54Y%
Total 416 115 371 65 967
43.02% 11.89% 38.37% 6.72%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Better off 43 91 126 54 0 314
25.44Y, 31.60% 37.39% 31.21% NaN?%
Worse off 30 63 60 40 0 193
17.75% 21.88Y% 17.80% 23.12Y% NaN%
About the same 80 126 142 73 0 421
47 .34, 43.75% 42,147, 42.20% NaN?%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

64



| Count |

INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Better off 23 17 26 48 97 57 46 314
21.50% 17.53% 25.00% 28.24Y% 40.08% 45.247, 38.02%

Worse off 25 32 27 41 28 17 23 193
23.36% 32.99Y% 25.96Y% 24.12% 11.57% 13.49% 19.01%

About the sam 53 46 50 75 107 49 41 421
49.53% 47 .42% 48.08% 44 127, 44 .21% 38.89% 33.88%

D'k /R / NA 6 2 1 6 10 3 11 39
5.61% 2.06Y% 0.96Y% 3.53% 4.13% 2.38% 9.09%

Total 107 97 104 170 242 126 121 967
11.07% 10.03Y% 10.75% 17.58% 25.03% 13.03% 12.51%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Don't know / Re

fused Total

town Rural
59 50
2.96%  41.67%

73 40

Q Urban Suburban Small
Better off 62 140
22.06Y% 37.23% 3
Worse off 58 75
20.64Y% 19.95Y% 2
About the same 151 150
53.74% 39.89% 4
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 11
3.56Y% 2.93%
Total 281 376
29.06Y% 38.88Y% 1

3 314
7.27%

1 193
9.09Y%

7 421
3.64Y%

0 39
0.00Y%

11 967
1.149

| Count |

Some college

College degree

P- 4 (MA, LLD, PD)

Dn't knw / Rf / NA

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school
Better off 5 44
14.71% 25.73%
Worse off 14 48
41.18Y% 28.07%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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44 .12%, 40.94% 51.31% 37.88% 44..72% 25.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 9 5 21 5 1 41
0.00% 5.26% 1.87Y% 6.36% 3.11% 12.50%
Total 34 171 267 330 161 8 971
3.50% 17.61% 27.50Y% 33.99% 16.58% 0.82%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Better off 48 155 106 6 315
15.48% 59.62% 27.39Y% 50.00%
Worse off 98 15 79 1 193
31.61% 5.77% 20.41Y% 8.33%
About the same 152 84 180 5 421
49.03% 32.31Y% 46.51Y% 41.67%
Don't know / Refused / NA 12 6 22 0 40
3.87% 2.31Y% 5.68% 0.00%
Total 310 260 387 12 969
31.99% 26.83Y% 39.94J, 1.24Y,

Cell Contents

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 40 77 179 18 314

19.80% 23.26% 50.71% 22.50%
Worse off 49 63 55 26 193

24.26Y, 19.03% 15.58Y% 32.50%
About the same 100 186 111 24 421

49.50% 56.19% 31.449%, 30.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 5 8 12 38

6.449, 1.51% 2.27% 15.00%
Total 202 331 353 80 966

20.91% 34.27% 36.54% 8.28Y

Cell Contents

e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm oo |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y 47 Don't know Total
Better off 37 14 11 31 93

52.11% 11.38% 44 .00% 49.21%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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2.82Y% 32.52% 40.00% 12.70%
About the same 31 68 3 20 122
43.66% 55.28Y% 12.00% 31.75%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 1 1 4 7
1.41% 0.81% 4.00% 6.35%
Total 71 123 25 63 282
25.18Y% 43.62% 8.87% 22.34Y,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Better off 269 41 3 313
31.28% 39.81% 75.00%
Worse off 174 19 0 193
20.23% 18.45% 0.00%
About the same 380 41 1 422
44 .19% 39.81% 25.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 37 2 0 39
4.30% 1.94% 0.00%
Total 860 103 4 967

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



88.93%

10.65%

0.417%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q19. Family’s economic situation compared to one year ago

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Better off 140 116 256
31.11% 22.48Y%

Worse off 59 86 145
13.11% 16.67%

About the same 250 302 552
55.56Y% 58.53%

Don't know / Refused / NA 1 12 13
0.22% 2.33%

Total 450 516 966
46.58% 53.42Y%

Cell Contents

e T |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmmm - |
race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Better off 25 104 17 256
26.51% 21.93% 28.03%  26.15%
Worse off 13 61 12 144
13.98% 11.40% 16.44Y, 18.46Y%
About the same 244 76 197 35 552
58.80% 66.67% 53.10%  53.85%
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 9 1 13
0.72% 0.00% 2.43Y% 1.547%
Total 415 114 371 65 965
43.01% 11.81% 38.45Y, 6.74Y%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Better off 48 100 72 36 0 256
28.57Y% 34.84Y, 21.36Y% 20.69Y% NaN¥,
Worse off 24 33 60 28 0 145
14.29% 11.509% 17.80% 16.09% NaN¥%
About the same 90 154 201 107 0 552
53.57% 53.66Y% 59.64Y, 61.49Y NaN¥,
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 0 4 3 0 13

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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3.57% 0.00%
Total 168 287
17.39% 29.71%

337 174
18.01%

34.89%

| Count |

INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25  $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total

Better off 6 13 36 40 82 39 40 256
5.61% 13.54Y, 34.29Y% 23.81Y% 33.88Y% 30.95Y% 33.06Y%

Worse off 29 29 8 21 31 10 16 144
27.10Y% 30.21Y% 7.62Y 12.50% 12.81Y% 7.94Y, 13.22%

About the sam 72 54 61 106 128 76 55 552
67.29Y 56.25Y 58.10Y 63.10Y 52.89Y% 60.32% 45 .45Y,

D'k /R /NA 0 0 0 1 1 1 10 13
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.60% 0.41Y 0.79Y% 8.26Y

Total 107 96 105 168 242 126 121 965
11.09Y% 9.95Y% 10.88Y% 17.41Y, 25.08Y 13.06Y% 12.54Y

Cell Contents
[ === I
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 57 120 49 27 4 257
20.21% 31.91% 27 .22% 22.31% 36.36%
Worse off 57 44 27 17 1 146
20.21% 11.70% 15.00% 14.05% 9.09Y%
About the same 166 209 o7 75 6 553
58.87% 55.59% 53.89% 61.98Y% 54.55Y
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 3 7 2 0 14
0.71% 0.80% 3.89% 1.65% 0.00%
Total 282 376 180 121 11 970
29.07% 38.76% 18.56% 12.47% 1.13%
Cell Contents
| == m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm o |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Better off 8 40 T4 100 32 3 257
23.53% 23.53% 27.72% 30.30% 20.00% 50.00%
Worse off 10 27 30 52 24 1 144
29.41Y, 15.88% 11.249% 15.76% 15.00% 16.67%
About the same 15 95 159 178 103 2 552

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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44 .12% 55.88Y% 59.55Y, 53.94Y, 64 .38Y% 33.33%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 4 0 1 0 14
2.94Y, 4.71% 1.50% 0.00Y% 0.62Y% 0.00%
Total 267 330 160 6 967
3.52% 17.58Y% 27.61Y% 34.13Y% 16.55% 0.62%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Better off 65 97 92 3 257
20.97Y% 37.45Y, 23.83Y% 27.27%
Worse off 57 22 65 1 145
18.39% 8.49% 16.84% 9.09%
About the same 187 139 221 5 552
60.32Y% 53.67Y% 57.25Y% 45 .45
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 1 8 2 12
0.32% 0.39% 2.07% 18.18Y%
Total 310 259 386 11 966
32.09Y% 26.81Y% 39.96Y% 1.14Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 40 84 111 21 256

19.80% 25.38% 31.36% 25.93%
Worse off 31 53 45 17 146

15.35% 16.01% 12.71% 20.99Y%
About the same 131 192 194 36 553

64 .85% 58.01% 54.80% 44 .44Y,
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 2 4 7 13

0.00% 0.60% 1.13% 8.64Y,
Total 202 331 354 81 968

20.87% 34.19% 36.57% 8.37%

Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Better off 24 30 5 22 81
33.33Y% 24 .39Y% 20.00% 34.38%

Worse off 3 16 3 12 34
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 76

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



About the same 44 77 17 28 166
61.11% 62.60Y% 68.00Y% 43.75%

Don't know / Refused / NA 1 0 0 2 3
1.39Y% 0.00% 0.00% 3.12%

Total 72 123 25 64 284
25.35Y% 43.31% 8.80% 22.54Y,

| Count |

Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Better off 222 31 3 256
25.81% 30.10% 60.00%

Worse off 124 21 1 146
14.42Y 20.39% 20.00%

About the same 501 50 1 552
58.26Y% 48.54Y, 20.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 13 1 0 14
1.51% 0.97% 0.00%

Total 860 103 5 968
88.84Y% 10.64Y% 0.52%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q20. Texas economy compared to one year ago

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Better off 304 257 561
67 .26% 49.71%

Worse off 38 54 92
8.41Y 10.447%

About the same 88 160 248
19.47% 30.95%

Don't know / Refused / NA 22 46 68
4.87% 8.90%

Total 452 517 969
46.65% 53.35%

Cell Contents

[ === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———mm I
race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Better off 290 52 178 41 561
69.88% 45.22% 47.98), 62.12
Worse off 26 9 49 8 92
6.27% 7.83% 13.219% 12.12%
About the same 79 49 104 15 247
19.047% 42 .61% 28.03%  22.73%
Don't know / Refused / NA 20 5 40 2 67
4.82% 4.35% 10.78% 3.03%
Total 415 115 371 66 967
42.92% 11.89% 38.37Y% 6.83Y%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Better off 97 173 192 99 0 561
57.40Y% 60.28% 56.97%  57.23% NaN%
Worse off 8 26 38 19 0 91
4.73% 9.06Y% 11.28% 10.98% NaN%
About the same 46 66 95 40 0 247
27.22Y% 23.00% 28.19Y% 23.12Y% NaN¥,
Don't know / Refused / NA 18 22 12 15 0 67

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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10.65% 7.67% 3.56Y% 8.67% NaN%
Total 169 287 337 173 0 966
17.49% 29.71Y% 34.89Y% 17.91% 0.00%
Cell Contents

| —mmm |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmm o |

INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Better off 45 32 47 96 176 96 69 561
42.06% 32.99% 45.19% 56.80% 72.73% 75.59% 57.50%

Worse off 14 13 10 15 17 10 13 92
13.08% 13.40% 9.62% 8.88% 7.02% 7.87% 10.83%

About the sam 37 42 34 53 44 14 23 247
34.58Y% 43.30% 32.69Y% 31.36Y% 18.18Y% 11.02% 19.17Y%

D'k / R/ NA 11 10 13 5 5 7 15 66
10.28% 10.31% 12.50% 2.96Y% 2.07% 5.51% 12.50%

Total 107 97 104 169 242 127 120 966
11.08% 10.04% 10.77% 17.49% 25.05% 13.15% 12.42%

Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 147 242 94 71 7 561
52.50% 64 .36% 51.93% 59.66Y% 63.64Y
Worse off 39 20 24 8 1 92
13.93% 5.32% 13.26% 6.72% 9.09%
About the same 88 86 39 31 3 247
31.43Y, 22.87% 21.55Y% 26.05% 27.27%
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 28 24 9 0 67
2.14Y, 7.45Y% 13.26% 7.56% 0.00%
Total 280 376 181 119 11 967
28.96Y% 38.88% 18.72% 12.31% 1.14Y%
Cell Contents
| == m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm o |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Better off 14 78 156 215 94 3 560
42 .42, 45.88% 58.43Y% 65.15% 58.75% 42 .86%
Worse off 6 5 30 30 21 0 92
18.18% 2.94Y, 11.249% 9.09% 13.12% 0.00%
About the same 13 70 60 64 37 3 247

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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39.39Y% 41.18% 22.47Y%, 19.39Y% 23.12% 42 .86%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 21 21 8 1 68
0.00% 10.00Y% 7.87% 6.36Y% 5.00% 14.29%
Total 33 267 330 160 7 967
3.41% 17.58Y% 27.61Y% 34.13Y% 16.55% 0.72%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Better off 151 184 215 10 560
48.87Y% 71.04Y% 55.56Y% 90.91Y%
Worse off 49 10 31 1 91
15.869% 3.86% 8.01% 9.09%
About the same 89 51 107 0 247
28.80Y% 19.69Y% 27 .65Y% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 20 14 34 0 68
6.47% 5.41Y% 8.79Y% 0.00%
Total 309 259 387 11 966
31.99Y% 26.81Y% 40.06% 1.14Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 118 194 221 29 562

58.13% 58.61% 62.61% 35.80%
Worse off 24 41 23 3 91

11.82% 12.39% 6.52% 3.70%
About the same 44 87 93 23 247

21.67% 26.28% 26.35% 28.40Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 17 9 16 26 68

8.37% 2.72% 4.53% 32.10%
Total 203 331 353 81 968

20.97% 34.19% 36.47% 8.37%

Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Better off 51 70 19 43 183
71.83% 56.91% 76.00% 68.25Y%

Worse off 3 12 3 3 21
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 83

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



About the same 14 32 2 16 64
19.72% 26.02% 8.00% 25.40Y%

Don't know / Refused / NA 3 9 1 1 14
4.23% 7.32Y% 4.00% 1.59Y%

Total 71 123 25 63 282
25.18Y% 43.62% 8.87% 22.34Y%

| Count |

Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Better off 499 60 2 561
58.09% 58.25Y% 50.00%
Worse off 85 6 0 91
9.90% 5.83% 0.00%
About the same 225 22 0 247
26.19% 21.36Y% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 50 15 2 67
5.82% 14.56% 50.00%
Total 859 103 4 966
88.92% 10.66Y% 0.41%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q21. Children’s future...

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Better off 213 217 430
47 .23% 42,147,

Worse off 105 161 266
23.28Y% 31.26%

About the same 93 87 180
20.62% 16.89%

Don't know / Refused / NA 40 50 90
8.87% 9.71%

Total 451 515 966
46.69% 53.31%

Cell Contents

[ === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmmm - |
race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

85



Better off 141 66 188 36 431
34.06Y% 57.39% 50.547%  54.55}
Worse off 132 28 88 18 266
31.88Y% 24 .35Y% 23.66Y 27.27%
About the same 93 14 64 9 180
22.46Y% 12.17% 17.20% 13.64Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 48 7 32 3 90
11.59% 6.09% 8.60% 4 .55Y%
Total 414 115 372 66 967
42.81% 11.89% 38.47Y% 6.83Y%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Better off 84 134 146 66 0 430
49.70% 46.53Y% 43 .45, 38.15% NaN¥,
Worse off 55 52 104 55 0 266
32.54Y%, 18.06Y% 30.95Y% 31.79% NaN¥%
About the same 10 72 59 39 0 180
5.92% 25.00% 17.56%  22.54Y NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 20 30 27 13 0 90

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

86



Total 169 288
17.49Y% 29.81%

336 173
34.78)%  17.91%

| Count |

INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Better off 42 46 68 71 118 39 47 431
38.89% 46.947%, 64.76% 42.01% 48.76% 30.71% 38.84Y%

Worse off 36 17 18 49 58 49 40 267
33.33% 17.35Y% 17.147% 28.99% 23.97% 38.58% 33.06%

About the sam 16 23 14 36 b1 27 14 181
14.81% 23.47% 13.33% 21.30Y% 21.07% 21.26Y% 11.57%

D'k / R/ NA 14 12 5 13 15 12 20 91
12.96% 12.24Y% 4.76% 7.69% 6.20% 9.45Y 16.53%

Total 108 98 105 169 242 127 121 970
11.13% 10.10% 10.82% 17.42% 24 .95 13.09% 12.47%

Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

87



LOCATE

burban

52

35

21

Q Urban Su
Better off 126
45.00%
Worse off 78
27 .86Y%
About the same 50
17.86%
Don't know / Refused / NA 26
9.29%
Total 280
29.02%

Don't know / Refused Total
4 430
36.36Y%
2 265
18.18%
2 180
18.18%
3 90
27.27%
11 965
1.14%

| Count |

High school

Some college

College degree

P- 4 (MA, LLD, PD)

Dn't knw / Rf / NA

66

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl
Better off 23
69.70%
Worse off 8
24 .24,
About the same 1

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

88



3.03% 20.47Y% 17.60% 18.24Y% 23.60Y% 14.29%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 1 30 33 15 0 89
3.03% 5.85Y% 11.249% 10.03Y% 9.32Y% 0.00%
Total 33 267 329 161 7 968
3.41% 17.67% 27 .58Y% 33.99Y% 16.63% 0.72%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Better off 142 125 163 1 431
45.95Y 48.08% 42.12% 8.33%
Worse off 90 52 121 4 267
29.13Y% 20.00Y% 31.27Y% 33.33%
About the same 52 58 69 1 180
16.83Y% 22.31Y% 17.83% 8.33%
Don't know / Refused / NA 25 25 34 6 90
8.09% 9.62% 8.79% 50.00%
Total 309 260 387 12 968
31.92% 26.86Y% 39.98Y% 1.24Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 72 153 184 22 431
35.47% 46.36% 52.12% 26.83%
Worse off 71 88 73 34 266
34.98% 26.67% 20.68% 41.46%
About the same 40 638 58 14 180
19.70% 20.61Y% 16.43% 17.07%
Don't know / Refused / NA 20 21 38 12 91
9.85% 6.36% 10.76% 14.63%
Total 203 330 353 82 968
20.97% 34.09% 36.47% 8.47Y%
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Better off 30 64 9 21 124
42 .25% 52.03% 36.00% 32.81%
Worse off 21 34 9 21 85
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 90

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



About the same 15 17 6 11 49
21.13% 13.82% 24.00Y% 17.19%

Don't know / Refused / NA 5 8 1 11 25
7.04Y, 6.50% 4.00% 17.19%

Total 71 123 25 64 283
25.09Y% 43 .46 8.83Y% 22.61Y%

| Count |

Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Better off 380 47 3 430
44 .13% 45.63% 75.00%

Worse off 238 28 1 267
27 .64 27.18% 25.00%

About the same 159 21 0 180
18.47% 20.39% 0.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 84 7 0 91
9.76% 6.80% 0.00%

Total 861 103 4 968
88.95% 10.64Y% 0.41%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q40. NAFTA: Mostly good or mostly bad for the texas economy

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Good 236 183 419

Don't know / Refused / NA 94 224 318

Total 451 516 967
46.64), 53.36%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Good 158 48 185 28
38.07% 41.74% 49.87%  42.42%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

92



Bad 122 19 65 24 230
29.40% 16.52Y% 17.52),  36.36%
Don't know / Refused / NA 135 48 121 14 318
32.53Y% 41.74% 32.61Y% 21.21Y%
Total 415 115 371 66 967
42.92% 11.89% 38.37% 6.83%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Good 75 126 144 73 0 418
44 .64, 43.75% 42 .86% 42,449, NaN¥
Bad 25 67 88 49 0 229
14.88% 23.26% 26.19Y% 28.49Y% NaN¥%
Don't know / Refused / NA 68 95 104 50 0 317
40.48Y% 32.99Y% 30.95Y% 29.07Y% NaN¥,
Total 168 288 336 172 0 964
17.43% 29.88Y% 34.85Y% 17.84% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Good 44 39 42 7 119 64 34 419
41.51% 40.21% 40.00% 45.56% 48.97% 50.79% 28.33%
Bad 17 23 21 48 64 23 34 230
16.04% 23.71% 20.00% 28.40% 26.34Y% 18.25% 28.33%
D'k / R/ NA 45 35 42 44 60 39 52 317
42 .45, 36.08% 40.00% 26.04% 24.69Y% 30.95% 43.33%
Total 106 97 105 169 243 126 120 966
10.97% 10.04% 10.87% 17.49% 25.169% 13.04% 12.42%
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Good 135 163 84 33 5 420
47.87% 43.47% 46.67%, 27.50% 45.45Y%
Bad 59 93 35 41 2 230
20.92% 24 .80Y% 19.44Y%, 34.17% 18.18%
Don't know / Refused / NA 88 119 61 46 4 318
31.21% 31.73Y% 33.89% 38.33Y% 36.36%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

94



Total 282 375 180 120 11 968

29.13% 38.74% 18.607% 12.407% 1.147%
Cell Contents

|-————mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-=———— |

EDOFR

Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

Good 13 62 93 155 94 1 418
38.24Y% 36.69% 34.83Y% 47.11Y% 58.75% 14.29Y%

Bad 8 35 70 84 29 3 229
23.53}, 20.71% 26.22Y% 25.53% 18.12% 42.86Y%

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 13 72 104 90 37 3 319
38.24% 42.60% 38.95% 27.36% 23.12% 42 .86Y%

Total 34 169 267 329 160 7 966
3.52%, 17.49% 27.64Y% 34.06% 16.56% 0.72%

Cell Contents

|-=———mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—==—mm o |

PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Good 182 62 170 5 419
58.71Y% 23.85% 43.93% 41.67%

Bad 39 97 94 1 231
12.58% 37.31% 24.29Y% 8.33%

Don't know / Refused / NA 89 101 123 6 319
28.71Y% 38.85% 31.78% 50.00%

Total 310 260 387 12 969
31.99% 26.83% 39.94Y 1.24%

Cell Contents

| —m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m I

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Good 115 173 103 29 420
56.65% 52.11% 29.18Y% 36.25%

Bad 27 62 133 8 230
13.30% 18.67% 37.68% 10.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 61 97 117 43 318
30.05% 29.22% 33.14Y 53.75%

Total 203 332 353 80 968
20.97% 34.30% 36.47% 8.26Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Good 32 73 7 12 124
44 .44, 59.35% 29.17% 18.75%
Bad 19 20 13 14 66
26.39% 16.26Y, 54.17% 21.88%
Don't know / Refused / NA 21 30 4 38 93
29.17% 24.39% 16.67% 59.38Y%
Total 72 123 24 64 283
25.44% 43.46Y, 8.48% 22.61%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Good 374 43 3 420
43.49% 41.35% 75.00%
Bad 208 21 1 230
24.19% 20.19% 25.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 278 40 0 318

32.33Y 38.46Y% 0.00%
Total 860 104 4 968
88.84Y% 10.74Y 0.41Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

98



2018 Election

Q9A. 2018 Election: Cruz vs. O’Rourke (among registered voters)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Male

Female

130

187

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 168 2 72 13 255
43.86% 2.00% 22.64%  22.41%
The Democratic Beto (bet-toe) 0'Rourke (o-rork), 89 52 97 22 260
23.24Y% 52.00% 30.50%  37.93%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 114 46 137 20 317
29.77% 46.00% 43.08), 34.48%
Don't know / Refused / NA 12 0 12 3 27
3.13Y% 0.00% 3.77% 5.17%
Total 383 100 318 58 859
44 .59, 11.647% 37.02% 6.75%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm o |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 25 76 106 48 0 255
19.23Y% 29.46% 34.75%  28.92% NaN¥%
The Democratic Beto (bet-toe) 0'Rourke (o-rork), 36 79 99 46 0 260
27 .69% 30.62% 32.46Y% 27.71% NaN%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 65 98 92 62 0 317
50.00% 37.98% 30.16Y% 37.35% NaN?%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 4 5 8 10 0 27
3.08% 1.94Y% 2.62% 6.02% NaNY,
Total 130 258 305 166 0 859
15.13% 30.03% 35.51Y% 19.32% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
ThRp T C Q), 10 15 27 42 78 40 43 255
11.76% 19.48% 28.42Y% 27.81% 36.11% 32.52% 38.74%
TDB (-) O'R 33 24 27 43 64 46 23 260
38.82Y% 31.17% 28.42Y% 28.48Y% 29.63Y% 37.40Y% 20.72%
Oh' teai? 39 36 39 59 71 34 39 317
45.88% 46.75% 41.05% 39.07% 32.87% 27 .64% 35.14Y%
D'k /R / NA 3 2 2 7 3 3 6 26
3.53Y% 2.60% 2.11% 4 .64Y% 1.39Y% 2.44Y, 5.41Y%
Total 85 77 95 151 216 123 111 858
9.91Y% 8.97Y% 11.07% 17.60Y% 25.17% 14 .34Y% 12.94Y

Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Don't know / Refused

Urban Suburban
59 104

24 .58Y% 30.14Y%
85 109
35.429% 31.59%
92 125

38.33% 36.23%
4 7

1.67% 2.03%
240 345

27.91% 40.12%

Small town Rural
49 42
31.01%  38.53}
42 23
26.58Y% 21.10%
54 42
34.18), 38.53}
13 2
8.23% 1.83%
158 109
18.37% 12.67%

Total

1 255
12.50Y%

1 260
12.50Y%

5 318
62.50Y%

1 27
12.50%

8 860
0.93Y%

| Count |

High school

Some college

College degree

P- 4 (MA, LLD, PD)

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl
Th Rpblen Td C O, 1
3.85%
TDB () 0'R (-), 12
46.15%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
2 256
50.00%
2 260
50.00%
102



Or hvn't th e a i? 13 82 70 107 45 0 317
50.00% 54.30% 31.11% 35.31% 29.80% 0.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 2 7 11 7 0 27
0.00% 1.32% 3.11% 3.63% 4.64Y, 0.00%
Total 26 151 225 303 151 4 860
3.02% 17.56% 26.16Y% 35.23% 17.56Y% 0.47%
Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 6 159 88 2 255
2.09% 67.09% 26.99% 18.18%
The Democratic Beto (bet-toe) 0'Rourke (o-rork), 188 3 68 1 260
65.51% 1.27% 20.86% 9.09%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 80 71 159 8 318
27.87% 29.96Y% 48.77% 72.73%
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 4 11 0 28
4.53% 1.69% 3.37% 0.00%
Total 287 237 326 11 861
33.33% 27.53% 37.86% 1.28%

Cell Contents

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 3 65 183 4 255

1.65% 22.49Y 56.48Y% 6.25%

The Democratic Beto (bet-toe) 0'Rourke (o-rork), 116 99 31 14 260

63.74 34.26Y% 9.57% 21.88Y,
Or haven't thought enough about it? 59 115 103 40 317

32.42% 39.79% 31.79% 62.50%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 10 7 6 27

2.20% 3.46% 2.16% 9.38%

Total 182 289 324 64 859

21.19% 33.64% 37.72% 7 .45Y,

Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
Q11

Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
The Republicn Td Crz (crs), 37 2 16 23 78

52.11% 1.63% 66.67% 36.51%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 104

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Th Dmcrtc Bt (bt-) 0'R (-), 3 79 0 10 92
4.23% 64.23Y% 0.00% 15.87Y%
Or hvn't thght engh abt it? 30 37 8 28 103
42 .25%, 30.08% 33.33% 44 .447,
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 5 0 2 8
1.41% 4.07% 0.00Y% 3.17%
Total 71 123 24 63 281
25.27% 43.77% 8.54Y, 22.42Y%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 255 0 0 255
29.65Y% NaNY, NaNY%
The Democratic Beto (bet-toe) 0'Rourke (o-rork), 260 0 0 260
30.23% NaNY NaNY%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 317 0 0 317
36.86Y% NaNY NaNY
Don't know / Refused / NA 28 0 0 28
3.26% NaNY% NaNY%
Total 860 0 0 860
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 105

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



100% 0% 0%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 106
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q9B. 2018 Election: Cruz vs. Castro (among registered voters)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 148 116 264

Or haven't thought enough about it? 105 161 266

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 107
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 180 2 68 13 263
47.00% 2.00% 21.52%,  22.03%

The Democratic Joaquin (wah-keen) Castro (castro), 93 54 130 22 299
24.28Y% 54.00% 41.147%, 37.29Y%

Or haven't thought enough about it? 91 42 114 19 266
23.76% 42.00% 36.08%  32.20%

Don't know / Refused / NA 19 2 4 5 30
4.96% 2.00% 1.27% 8.47Y%

Total 383 100 316 59 858
44 .649%, 11.66% 36.83Y% 6.88%

Cell Contents

|- |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ |

AGECOMP

18 - 29 30 - 44

65+ Don't know / Refused / NA

Don't know / Refused / NA

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

54 90

53 0
32.12% NaN¥%
62 0
37.58% NaN¥%
44 0
26.67% NaN¥%
6 0
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Total 130 260 305 165 0 860
15.127% 30.23% 35.47%  19.19% 0.00%

| Count |

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
ThRp T C Q), 9 11 34 47 77 41 46 265
10.59Y% 14.10% 35.79Y% 31.13Y% 35.48Y% 33.33Y% 41.07%
TDJ (=) C( 30 35 32 54 77 44 27 299
35.29Y% 44 .87% 33.68Y% 35.76Y% 35.48Y% 35.77% 24 .11Y%
Oh' teai? 43 32 28 40 56 31 37 267
50.59Y% 41.03Y% 29.47Y% 26.49Y, 25.81Y% 25.20Y% 33.04Y%
D'k /R / NA 3 0 1 10 7 7 2 30
3.53Y% 0.00Y% 1.05Y% 6.62Y% 3.23Y% 5.69Y% 1.79%
Total 85 78 95 151 217 123 112 861
9.87% 9.06Y% 11.03Y% 17.54Y% 25.20Y% 14.29Y% 13.01%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 109
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



LOCATE
Urban

Suburban

Small town

Rural Don't know / Refused Total

104

75

104

1 263
12.50%

2 299
25.00%

4 266
50.00Y%

1 32
12.50%

8 860
0.93%

| Count |

High school

Some college

College degree

P- 4 (MA, LLD, PD)

Dn't knw / Rf / NA

Total

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl
Th Rpblen Td C O, 1
3.70%
Th Dmc J (=) C Q), 15
55.56Y%
Or hvn't th e a i7? 11

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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40.74% 48.00% 28.89Y% 28.29Y% 21.33Y% 0.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 6 15 8 0 31
0.00% 1.33Y% 2.67% 4.93Y% 5.33Y% 0.00%
Total 27 225 304 150 4 860
3.14Y% 17.44Y, 26.16Y% 35.35Y% 17.447%, 0.47%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 7 171 84 2 264
2.45Y% 71.85Y% 25.85Y% 18.18%
The Democratic Joaquin (wah-keen) Castro (castro), 215 6 77 1 299
75.17% 2.52% 23.69Y% 9.09Y%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 60 50 149 7 266
20.98% 21.01Y% 45.85% 63.64Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 11 15 1 31
1.40% 4.62% 4.62Y% 9.09%
Total 286 238 325 11 860
33.26% 27.67% 37.79% 1.28Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Column Percent |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 8 62 188 5 263

4.40% 21.45Y% 58.20% 7.81%

The Democratic Joaquin (wah-keen) Castro (castro), 125 126 31 18 300

68.68Y% 43.60% 9.60% 28.12%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 45 89 95 36 265

24.73% 30.80% 29.41Y% 56.25%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 12 9 5 30

2.20Y% 4.15Y% 2.79% 7.81%

Total 182 289 323 64 858

21.21% 33.68% 37.65% 7.46Y%

Cell Contents
| =mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| ~mm oo |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
The Republicn Td Crz (crs), 41 2 16 25 84
56.94Y, 1.63% 64.00% 39.06Y%

Th Dmcrtc Jgn (wh-kn) C O, 5 83 0 9 97
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 112

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



6.94Y, 67.48Y% 0.00% 14.06Y%
Or hvn't thght engh abt it? 20 35 6 27 88
27.78% 28.46Y 24.00% 42 .19%
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 3 3 3 15
8.33% 2.449, 12.00% 4.69%
Total 72 123 25 64 284
25.35% 43.31% 8.80% 22.54Y,
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=————m |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
The Republican Ted Cruz (cruise), 264 0 0 264
30.70% NaNY NaNY
The Democratic Joaquin (wah-keen) Castro (castro), 299 0 0 299
34.77% NaN?¥ NaN¥%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 266 0 0 266
30.93Y% NaN% NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 31 0 0 31
3.60% NaN?¥, NaN?¥,
Total 860 0 0 860
100% 0% 0%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 113

N=1000 Texas Adults
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Q10. 2018 Election: Patrick vs. Collier (among registered voters)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

The Republican Dan Patrick, 117 96 213
29.92% 20.51%

The Democratic Mike Collier (call-ee-er), 90 139 229
23.02% 29.70%

Or haven't thought enough about it? 173 219 392
44 .25, 46.79%

Don't know / Refused / NA 11 14 25

2.81% 2.99%

Total 391 468 859

45.52% 54.48Y%,
Cell Contents

e T |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmmm - |
race

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

Other

Total
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The Republican Dan Patrick, 150 3 49 11 213
39.16% 3.00% 15.51%  18.97%
The Democratic Mike Collier (call-ee-er), 90 45 76 18 229
23.50% 45.00% 24 .05Y% 31.03Y%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 131 51 184 25 391
34.20% 51.00% 58.23% 43.10%
Don't know / Refused / NA 12 1 7 4 24
3.13% 1.00% 2.22% 6.90%
Total 383 100 316 58 857
44 .69 11.67% 36.87Y% 6.77%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
The Republican Dan Patrick, 19 57 90 47 0 213
14.62% 22.01Y% 29.51% 28.48Y, NaN%
The Democratic Mike Collier (call-ee-er), 42 61 83 43 0 229
32.31% 23.55% 27.21%  26.06Y% NaN?%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 65 137 120 70 0 392
50.00% 52.90Y% 39.34J 42 .429%, NaN¥,
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 4 12 5 0 25

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 130 259
15.13% 30.15%

305 165
35.51%  19.21Y%

| Count |

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Th Rpblc D P, 8 13 21 40 64 26 42 214
9.20% 16.67% 22.34Y% 26.499% 29.63% 21.149% 37.50%
TDMC (-, 32 23 16 40 53 43 22 229
36.78% 29.49Y% 17.02% 26.49Y% 24 .54, 34.96Y% 19.647%
Oh' teai? 43 39 56 64 95 b1 45 393
49.43Y, 50.00% 59.57% 42 .38% 43.98% 41.469% 40.18%
D'k / R/ NA 4 3 1 7 4 3 3 25
4.60% 3.85% 1.06% 4,649 1.85% 2.44Y, 2.68%
Total 87 78 94 151 216 123 112 861
10.10% 9.06% 10.92% 17.54% 25.09% 14.29% 13.01%
Cell Contents
| == mm oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE
Urban

Suburban

Small town Rural

Don't know / Refused

81

99

108

149

| Count |

High school

Some college College degree

P- 4 (MA, LLD, PD)

Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl
Th Rpblcn Dn Ptrc, 1
3.85%
Th Dmcrt M C (--), 12
46.15%
Or hvn't th e a i7? 13

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

66 69
29.33% 22.70%

61 85
27.11% 27.96%

89 137

1 212
25.00Y

1 228
25.00%

1 392
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50.00% 65.77% 39.569% 45.07% 36.00Y% 25.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 2 13 1 26
0.00% 1.34Y% 4.00% 4.28Y% 0.67Y% 25.00%
Total 26 149 225 304 150 4 858
3.03% 17.37% 26.22Y% 35.43Y% 17.48% 0.47%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
The Republican Dan Patrick, 6 149 57 1 213
2.10% 62.61Y% 17.54% 9.09%
The Democratic Mike Collier (call-ee-er), 160 4 64 1 229
55.94Y, 1.68Y% 19.69% 9.09%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 116 7 191 8 392
40.56% 32.35Y% 58.77% 72.73%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 8 13 1 26
1.40% 3.36% 4.00% 9.09%
Total 286 238 325 11 860
33.26% 27.67% 37.79% 1.28Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican Dan Patrick, 9 41 159 4 213

4.92% 14.247, 49.23% 6.15%
The Democratic Mike Collier (call-ee-er), 108 85 27 9 229

59.02% 29.519% 8.36% 13.85%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 65 155 126 46 392

35.52% 53.82% 39.01% 70.77%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 7 11 6 25

0.55% 2.43%, 3.41Y% 9.23%
Total 183 288 323 65 859

21.30% 33.53% 37.60% 7.57%

Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
The Republican Dan Patrick, 32 2 14 18 66
45.71% 1.61% 53.85% 27 .69%

Th Dmcrtc Mk Cllr (cll--r), 2 72 1 7 82
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 119

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



2.86% 58.06Y% 3.85% 10.77%
Or hvn't thght engh abt it? 30 50 10 37 127
42.86% 40.32% 38.46% 56.92%
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 0 1 3 10
8.57% 0.00% 3.85% 4.62%
Total 70 124 26 65 285
24.56Y% 43.51% 9.12% 22.81%
Cell Contents
| =mm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm - |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
The Republican Dan Patrick, 213 0 0 213
24.80% NaN?¥, NaN?¥,
The Democratic Mike Collier (call-ee-er), 229 0 0 229
26.66% NaNY% NaNY%
Or haven't thought enough about it? 392 0 0 392
45.63 NaNY, NaNY,
Don't know / Refused / NA 25 0 0 25
2.91% NaN¥ NaN?¥
Total 859 0 0 859
100% 0% 0%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 120

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q11. Tea Party Identification

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 42 29 71

Don't know 31 33 64

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 121
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



The Republican candidate from your district, 47 0 19 4 70
35.88% 0.00% 23.46%  19.05%
The Democratic candidate from your district, 28 39 46 10 123
21.37% 81.25% 56.79%  47.62%
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 17 1 5 1 24
12.98% 2.08% 6.17% 4.76%
Don't know 39 8 11 6 64
29.77% 16.67% 13.58%  28.57%
Total 131 48 81 21 281
46.62, 17.08% 28.83% 7.47%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 16 11 21 24 0 72
25.00% 14.47% 28.00%  35.82% NaN?¥,
The Democratic candidate from your district, 36 37 25 25 0 123
56.25% 48.68% 33.33%  37.31} NaN?,
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 4 7 8 4 0 23
6.25% 9.21% 10.67% 5.97% NaN?¥,
Don't know 8 21 21 14 0 64

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

122



12.50% 27.63Y% 28.00%  20.90% NaNY
Total 64 76 75 67 0 282
22.70% 26.95Y% 26.60%  23.76% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-————— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
ThRcfyd, 3 4 11 17 19 11 6 71
7.89% 22.22% 44 .00% 26.56Y% 30.65Y% 27.50% 16.67%
Th Dcfyd, 29 7 7 27 26 18 9 123
76.32% 38.89Y% 28.00% 42.19% 41.94Y% 45.00% 25.00Y%
0tTPctfy 1 2 1 12 3 3 3 25
2.63% 11.11% 4.00Y% 18.75% 4.849%, 7.50% 8.33%
Don't know 5 5 6 8 14 8 18 64
13.16% 27.78% 24.00% 12.50% 22.58Y% 20.00% 50.00Y%
Total 38 18 25 64 62 40 36 283
13.43% 6.36% 8.83% 22.61% 21.91% 14.13% 12.72%

Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 15 20 23 13 0 71
19.74% 16.67% 54.76%  30.23} 0.00%
The Democratic candidate from your district, 41 63 7 10 0 121
53.95% 52.50% 16.67%  23.26% 0.00%
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 8 8 4 5 0 25
10.53% 6.67% 9.52%  11.63% 0.00%
Don't know 12 29 8 15 1 65
15.79% 24.17% 19.05%  34.88% 100.00%
Total 76 120 42 43 1 282
26.95) 42 .55Y% 14.89%  15.25% 0.35%
Cell Contents
| == mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Th Rpblcn c f y 4, 1 13 14 30 12 0 70
25.00% 40.62% 16.67% 26.79% 25.00% NaN%
Th Dmcrtc ¢ £ y d, 2 8 40 49 23 0 122
50.00% 25.00% 47.62%, 43.75% 47.92}, NaN%
Or th TP cfyd? 0 1 7 10 6 0 24
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

124



0.00% 3.12% 8.33% 8.93% 12.50% NaN?%
Don't know 1 10 23 23 7 0 64
25.00% 31.25% 27.38% 20.54Y% 14.58% NaN?%
Total 4 32 84 112 43 0 280
1.43Y% 11.43Y% 30.00% 40.00% 17.14% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 2 49 20 1 72
1.72% 55.06% 26.32Y% 25.00%
The Democratic candidate from your district, 106 0 17 0 123
91.38% 0.00% 22.37Y% 0.00%
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 0 13 12 0 25
0.00% 14.61% 15.79% 0.00%
Don't know 8 27 27 3 65
6.90% 30.34% 35.53% 75.00%
Total 116 89 76 4 285
40.70% 31.23% 26.67Y% 1.40%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 4 27 39 1 71

5.97% 29.35% 37.50% 5.26Y%
The Democratic candidate from your district, 55 42 17 8 122

82.09% 45.65% 16.35% 42.11Y%
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 3 5 15 1 24

4.48Y% 5.43Y% 14 .427, 5.26Y%
Don't know 5 18 33 9 65

7.46Y% 19.57% 31.73% 47.37%
Total 67 92 104 19 282

23.76% 32.62% 36.88% 6.74%

Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, 71 0 0 0 71
100% 0% 0% 0%

Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, 0 123 0 0 123
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 126

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



0% 100% 0% 0%
Or th T Prty cnddt frm y 47 0 0 25 0 25
0% 0% 100% 0%
Don't know 0 0 0 64 64
0% 0% 0% 100%
Total 71 123 25 64 283
25.09% 43.46Y% 8.83% 22.61%
Cell Contents
| —m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R e |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 71 0 0 71
25.09% NaNY% NaNY%
The Democratic candidate from your district, 123 0 0 123
43.46Y% NaNY% NaNY¥%
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 25 0 0 25
8.83% NaN% NaNY%
Don't know 64 0 0 64
22.61% NaNY NaN%
Total 283 0 0 283
100% 0% 0%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 127

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



General Attitudes Towards Immigrants

Q22. Immigration helps U.S. more than it hurts, or hurts more than it helps

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Helps more than it hurts 267 337 604

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 128
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other Total
Helps more than it hurts 217 78 264 45 604
52.42, 67.83% 70.97%  68.18%
Hurts more than it helps 143 25 76 13 257
34.54), 21.74% 20.43),  19.70%
A little of both 28 8 16 3 55
6.76% 6.96% 4.30% 4.55%
Don't know / Refused / NA 26 4 16 5 51
6.28% 3.48Y% 4.30%  7.58%
Total 414 115 372 66 967
42.81% 11.89% 38.47% 6.83%
Cell Contents
| mmmm
|
| Column Percent
| _________________________
AGECOMP

18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64

Don't know / Refused / NA

A little of both

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

198 191
68.75Y 56.68Y
58 108
20.14Y% 32.05Y%
15 23
5.21Y 6.82Y,
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4.14Y% 5.90%
Total 169 288
17.48Y, 29.78Y

15 13
4.45Y% 7.51%
337 173
34.85% 17.89

| Count |

INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Hlps mr t i h 81 53 67 96 164 90 52 603
75.70% 54.64% 64 .42 56.80% 67.77% 71.43% 43.33%

Hrts mr t i h 17 31 24 44 60 28 53 257
15.89% 31.96Y% 23.08Y% 26.047% 24.79% 22.22% 44 17%

A 1ttl of bth 4 10 2 17 11 5 5 54
3.74Y 10.31% 1.92% 10.06% 4.55% 3.97% 4.17%

D'k / R/ NA 5 3 11 12 7 3 10 51
4.67% 3.09% 10.58% 7.10% 2.89% 2.38% 8.33%

Total 107 97 104 169 242 126 120 965
11.09% 10.05% 10.78% 17.51% 25.08% 13.06% 12.447,

Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Helps more than it hurts 219 233 97 53 2 604
77.947 62.13% 54.19%  43.80% 20.00%
Hurts more than it helps 40 103 56 50 7 256
14.23Y% 27 .47% 31.28%  41.32% 70.00%
A little of both 8 23 11 12 1 55
2.85) 6.13% 6.15%  9.92% 10.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 14 16 15 6 0 51
4.98% 4.27% 8.38% 4.96% .00%
Total 281 375 179 121 10 966
29.09% 38.82% 18.53%  12.53% .04%
Cell Contents
e T |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Hlps mr thn it hrt 23 88 162 216 113 2 604
69.70% 52.07% 60.45% 65.45Y% 71.07% 28.57%
Hrts mr thn it hlp 9 62 77 76 31 2 257
27.27% 36.69% 28.73% 23.03% 19.50% 28.57%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 131
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A little of both 14 19 10 0 54
3.037% 5.92), 5.22Y 5.76% 6.29% 0.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 15 19 5 3 51
0.00% 5.33% 5.60% 5.76% 3.147% 42 .86Y%
Total 33 268 330 159 7 966
3.42% 17.49% 27.74% 34.16% 16.46% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ -=——mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Helps more than it hurts 246 102 253 4 605
79.35% 39.38% 65.37% 33.33%
Hurts more than it helps 45 118 87 7 257
14.52} 45.56% 22.48Y% 58.33%
A 1little of both 8 17 29 1 55
2.58Y% 6.56% 7.49Y% 8.33%
Don't know / Refused / NA 11 22 18 0 51
3.55% 8.49% 4.65% 0.00%
Total 310 259 387 12 968
32.02% 26.76% 39.98% 1.24%

Cell Contents

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Helps more than it hurts 163 247 144 49 603
80.69% 74.62% 40.91% 61.25%
Hurts more than it helps 30 50 153 23 256
14.85% 15.11% 43.47Y% 28.75%
A little of both 7 22 23 3 55
3.47% 6.65% 6.53% 3.75%
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 12 32 5 51
0.99% 3.63% 9.09% 6.25%
Total 202 331 352 80 965
20.93% 34.30% 36.48% 8.29%
Cell Contents
|-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————m I
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y 47 Don't know Total
Helps more than it hurts 32 107 10 28 177
44 .447, 87.70% 41.67% 43.75%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hurts more than it helps 31 12 11 26 80
43.06% 9.84% 45.83% 40.62%
A little of both 5 1 2 6 14
6.94Y 0.82% 8.33% 9.38Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 2 1 4 11
5.56% 1.64Y% 4.17% 6.25%
Total 72 122 24 64 282
25.53Y% 43.26% 8.51% 22.70%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Helps more than it hurts 528 74 2 604
61.40Y% 71.84% 50.00%
Hurts more than it helps 237 18 2 257
27 .56Y% 17.48% 50.00%
A little of both 47 8 0 55
5.47% 7.77% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 48 3 0 51
5.58% 2.91Y% 0.00%
Total 860 103 4 967
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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88.93% 10.65% 0.417%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 135
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q23. Recent immigrants adopt American culture and values, or mostly retain their own culture and values

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
They mostly adopted essential American culture and values when they got here, 140 174 314

Don't know / Refused / NA 49 104 153

Total 451 516 967
46.64), 53.36%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
They mostly adopted essential American culture and values when they got here, 119 44 128 23 314
28.67% 38.26% 34.50%  34.85%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 136

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



They mostly retained their own cultures and values. 231 60 181 29 501
55.66% 52.17% 48.79%  43.94Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 65 11 62 14 152
15.66% 9.57% 16.71%  21.21Y%
Total 415 115 371 66 967
42.92}, 11.89% 38.37% 6.83%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
They mostly adopted essential Amrcn cltr and vls whn thy gt hr, 77 93 97 46 0 313
45.56% 32.29% 28.87%  26.59% NaN¥
They mostly retained their own cultures and values. 76 130 196 98 0 500
44 .97%, 45.147, 58.33%,  56.65% NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 16 65 43 29 0 153
9.47% 22.57% 12.80% 16.76% NaN?%
Total 169 288 336 173 0 966
17.49% 29.81% 34.78%  17.91% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| = mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 137
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
TmaeAdldCca 43 34 44 44 78 41 31 315
40.19% 35.05% 41.90% 26.04% 32.10% 32.80% 25.62%
Tmrtoca 48 46 40 101 133 66 66 500
44 .86% 47 .42%, 38.10% 59.76% 54.73% 52.80% 54 .55
D'k / R/ NA 16 17 21 24 32 18 24 152
14.95% 17.53% 20.00% 14.20% 13.17% 14.40% 19.83%
Total 107 97 105 169 243 125 121 967
11.07% 10.03% 10.86% 17.48% 25.13% 12.93% 12.51%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
They mostly adopted essential Americn cltr and vls whn thy gt hr, 106 131 54 22 314
37.59% 34.93% 30.00% 18.33Y% 9.09%
They mostly retained their own cultures and values 121 189 108 75 501
42.91% 50.409% 60.00% 62.50% 72.73%
Don't know / Refused / NA 55 55 18 23 153
19.50% 14.67% 10.00% 19.17% 18.18%
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Total 282 375 180 120 968
29.13% 38.74% 18.60% 12.40% 1.149%
Cell Contents

[-=———m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |

EDOFR

Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

TmaeAcavuw 12 57 102 86 56 1 314
35.29% 33.53% 38.06% 26.06% 35.00% 14.29%

Thy mr t ocav. 16 88 131 186 76 4 501
47.06Y% 51.76% 48.88Y% 56.36% 47.507% 57.14%

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 6 25 35 58 28 2 154
17.65% 14.71% 13.06% 17.58% 17.50% 28.57%

Total 34 170 268 330 160 7 969
3.51% 17.54% 27 .66Y% 34.06% 16.51% 0.72%

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-———— I

PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA Total
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N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



They mostly adopted essential American cultur and vls whn thy gt hr, 143 49 121 2 315
46.13% 18.85% 31.27% 16.67%
They mostly retained their own cultures and values. 126 167 199 9 501
40.65% 64.23% 51.42, 75.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 41 44 67 1 153
13.23% 16.92% 17.31% 8.33%
Total 310 260 387 12 969
31.99% 26.83% 39.94% 1.247%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
They mostly adopted essential American cultr and vls whn thy gt hr, o7 100 83 35 315
47.78Y% 30.12% 23.51% 43.21Y%
They mostly retained their own cultures and values. 70 173 223 35 501
34.48Y, 52.11Y% 63.17% 43.21%
Don't know / Refused / NA 36 59 47 11 153
17.73% 17.77% 13.31% 13.58%
Total 203 332 353 81 969
20.95% 34.26Y% 36.43% 8.36%
Cell Contents
[-==mmm I
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 140
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y 47 Don't know Total
Thyms aeAcavwtgh, 20 42 5 15 82
28.17% 34.15Y% 20.00% 23.447,
Thy mstly rtnd thr o c a v. 46 60 17 34 157
64.79% 48.78%, 68.00% 53.12%
Don't know / Refused / NA 5 21 3 15 44
7.04% 17.07% 12.00% 23.447,
Total 71 123 25 64 283
25.09% 43.46Y 8.83J 22.617
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m - |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
They mostly adopted essential Amrcn cltr and vls whn thy gt hr, 268 44 2 314
31.16% 42.72%, 50.00%
They mostly retained their own cultures and values. 454 44 2 500
52.79% 42.72% 50.00%
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Don't know / Refused / NA 138 15 0 153

16.05% 14.56% 0.00%

Total 860 103 4 967
88.93% 10.65Y% 0.41%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 142

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Illegal Immigration and Current Responses

Q25. How concerned are you about illegal immigration?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Extremely 166 193 359

Not very 66 76 142

Not at all 64 53 117

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 143
N=1000 Texas Adults
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Extremely 194 28 119 18 359
46.75% 24 .56% 31.99%  27.27%
Somewhat 128 51 136 25 340
30.84Y% 44,747, 36.56% 37.88%
Not very 52 24 51 16 143
12.53% 21.05% 13.71% 24 .24Y,
Not at all 39 11 61 6 117
9.40Y% 9.65% 16.40% 9.09%
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 0 5 1 8
0.48Y% 0.00% 1.34% 1.52%
Total 415 114 372 66 967
42.92% 11.79% 38.47Y% 6.83%
Cell Contents
P
| Count
| Column Percent
| _________________________
AGECOMP

Extremely

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64

26
15.38Y,

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

98 150

34.03% 44 .51Y%

65+ Don't know / Refused / NA

84
48.84Y,

Total
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Somewhat 81 114 94 52 0 341
47.93% 39.58% 27.89%  30.23} NaN¥
Not very 33 41 53 15 0 142
19.53% 14 .24Y%, 15.73% 8.72% NaN¥,
Not at all 29 33 39 16 0 117
17.16% 11.46Y% 11.57% 9.30% NaN¥%
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 2 1 5 0 8
0.00% 0.69Y% 0.30% 2.91Y% NaN¥,
Total 169 288 337 172 0 966
17.49% 29.81Y% 34.89Y% 17.81% 0.00%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Extremely 22 27 44 76 102 34 54 359
20.37% 27 .84Y% 41.90% 44 .97% 42.15% 26.98Y% 45.00%
Somewhat 44 46 29 60 72 54 36 341
40.74% 47 .42% 27.62% 35.50Y% 29.75Y% 42 .86% 30.00Y%
Not very 16 10 9 25 34 29 19 142
14.81Y% 10.31% 8.57% 14.79Y 14.05% 23.02% 15.83%
Not at all 23 14 23 8 34 9 6 117

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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21.30% 14.43% 21.90% 4.73% 14.05Y% 7.149, 5.00%
D'k /R / NA 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8
2.78% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.17%
Total 108 97 105 169 242 126 120 967
11.17% 10.03% 10.86% 17.48Y% 25.03% 13.03% 12.419%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely 80 135 86 55 3 359
28.47Y% 36.00% 47 .51% 45.83% 30.00%
Somewhat 81 144 71 40 5 341
28.83Y% 38.40Y% 39.23Y% 33.33Y% 50.00%
Not very 67 58 9 9 0 143
23.84Y 15.47% 4.97% 7.50% 0.00%
Not at all 52 35 11 16 2 116
18.51% 9.33% 6.08% 13.33Y% 20.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 3 4 0 0 8
0.36% 0.80% 2.21% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 281 375 181 120 10 967
29.06Y% 38.78% 18.72% 12.41% 1.03%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Extremely 14 57 105 130 49 4 359
41.18Y% 33.53% 39.33% 39.51% 30.43% 57.147
Somewhat 3 59 95 123 57 3 340
8.82% 34.71% 35.58% 37.39% 35.40% 42 .86Y%
Not very 6 19 41 42 36 0 144
17.65% 11.18Y 15.36% 12.77Y% 22.36% 0.00%
Not at all 10 34 23 31 19 0 117
29.41% 20.00% 8.61% 9.42Y, 11.80% 0.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 1 1 3 3 0 0 8
2.94% 0.59% 1.12% 0.91% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 34 170 267 329 161 7 968
3.51% 17.56% 27.58% 33.99% 16.63% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-—————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
PID
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Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Extremely 60 169 123 6 358
19.42% 65.00% 31.87% 50.00%
Somewhat 115 65 158 3 341
37.22% 25.00% 40.93% 25.00%
Not very 68 11 63 1 143
22.01% 4.23% 16.32% 8.33%
Not at all 61 14 40 2 117
19.74Y% 5.38% 10.36Y% 16.67Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 5 1 2 0 8
1.62% 0.38% 0.52% 0.00%
Total 309 260 386 12 967
31.95% 26.89% 39.92% 1.24%
Cell Contents
| = mm - !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ == I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely 21 95 217 26 359
10.34% 28.70% 61.65% 32.10%
Somewhat 83 134 92 31 340
40.89% 40.48Y, 26.14% 38.27Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not very

53 60
26.11% 18.13%
45 41
22.17% 12.397,
1 1
0.497% 0.30%
203 331
20.99% 34.23%

18
5.11% 14
24
6.82% 8
1
0.28% 6
352
36.40% 8

| Count

Q11
Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst,

Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst,

Or th T Prty cnddt frm y 47

Don't know

17
70.83%

28

18

Don't know / Refused / NA

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

17

Q1

Q Yes, registered
Extremely 324
37.67%

Somewhat 304
35.35%

Not very 126
14.65%

Not at all 99
11.51%

Don't know / Refused / NA 7
0.81%

Total 860
88.847,

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q28. Favor or oppose building a border wall

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Favor 178 164 342

Total 450 516 966
46.58), 53.42}

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Favor 214 19 91 17
51.57% 16.52% 24.53), 25.76}

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Oppose 95 267 46 592
44 347, 82.61Y% 71.97% 69.70%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 13 3 34
4.10% 0.87% 3.50% 4 .55Y%
Total 115 371 66 967
42.92% 11.89% 38.37% 6.83%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Favor 28 89 149 76 0 342
16.47% 31.01% 44 . 35% 43.93% NaN¥
Oppose 136 185 178 92 0 591
80.00% 64.46Y% 52.98% 53.18Y% NaN¥%
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 13 9 5 0 33
3.53% 4.53Y% 2.68% 2.89Y% NaN¥,
Total 170 287 336 173 0 966
17.60% 29.71Y% 34.78Y% 17.91% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

152



INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Favor 18 22 42 69 94 39 57 341
16.82% 22.68% 40.38% 40.83% 38.84% 30.95% 47.11%
Oppose 82 T4 60 92 141 85 57 591
76.64Y% 76.29% 57.69% 54 .449, 58.26Y% 67 .46Y% 47 .11%
D'k /R / NA 7 1 2 8 7 2 7 34
6.54Y% 1.03Y% 1.92% 4.73% 2.89Y% 1.59Y% 5.79%
Total 107 97 104 169 242 126 121 966
11.08% 10.04% 10.77% 17.49% 25.05% 13.04% 12.53%
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Favor 62 135 79 61 5 342
22.06Y% 36.00% 43.89% 50.83% 50.00%
Oppose 212 227 91 58 3 591
75 .44, 60.53Y% 50.56Y% 48.33% 30.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 13 10 1 2 33
2.49Y 3.47% 5.56Y% 0.83% 20.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 375 180 120 10 966

29.09% 38.82% 18.63% 12.427, 1.04%
Cell Contents
|-————mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———— |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Favor 14 68 108 95 54 4 343
41.18Y% 40.00% 40.45% 28.79% 33.75% 57.14%
Oppose 20 94 150 220 105 2 591
58.82% 55.29% 56.18% 66.67% 65.62% 28.57%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 8 9 15 1 1 34
0.00% 4.71% 3.37% 4.55Y% 0.62% 14.29Y
Total 34 170 267 330 160 7 968
3.51% 17.56% 27.58% 34.09% 16.53% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 154
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Favor 31 187 117 7 342
10.03% 71.92% 30.23Y% 58.33Y
Oppose 274 63 251 4 592
88.67% 24.23% 64 .86Y% 33.33%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 10 19 1 34
1.29% 3.85% 4.91% 8.33%
Total 309 260 387 12 968
31.92% 26.86Y% 39.98Y% 1.24%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Favor 22 79 220 21 342
10.89Y% 23.87% 62.32% 25.93%
Oppose 176 241 118 b7 592
87.13% 72.81% 33.43Y% 70.37%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 11 15 3 33
1.98% 3.32% 4.25Y% 3.70%
Total 202 331 353 81 967
20.89% 34.23% 36.50% 8.38%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Favor 42 7 18 36 103
58.33% 5.69% 72.00% 56.25%
Oppose 28 114 7 27 176
38.89% 92.68% 28.00% 42.19%
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 2 0 1 5
2.78% 1.63% 0.00% 1.56%
Total 72 123 25 64 284
25.35% 43.31% 8.80% 22.54Y,
Cell Contents
[-—=—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Favor 315 27 1 343
36.63% 25.96Y% 20.00%
Oppose 521 67 4 592
60.58% 64.42% 80.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 24 10 0 34

2.79% 9.62% 0.00%
Total 860 104 5 969
88.75% 10.73% 0.52%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 157
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Q39. If implemented, will President Trump’s executive orders make the U.S. safer, less safe, make no difference?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Safer 183 171 354

No difference 175 199 374

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 158
N=1000 Texas Adults
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Safer 226 15 97 17 355
54.46Y 13.04Y% 26.22},  25.37%
Less safe 27 94 20 214
17.59% 23.48Y% 25.41Y, 29.85Y%
No difference 70 170 27 374
25.78% 60.87Y% 45.95% 40.30%
Don't know / Refused / NA 3 9 3 24
2.17% 2.61% 2.43Y%, 4.48Y%
Total 415 115 370 67 967
42.92% 11.89% 38.26Y% 6.93Y%
Cell Contents
| =m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Safer 35 93 157 70 0 355
20.71% 32.18Y% 46.45%  40.23% NaN%
Less safe 59 54 65 37 0 215
34.91% 18.69Y% 19.23%  21.26% NaN%
No difference 75 133 107 60 0 375
44 . 38Y%, 46.02% 31.66Y% 34.48Y, NaN¥,
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 9 9 7 0 25

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 169 289
17.427% 29.79%

338 174
34.85)%  17.94)

| Count |

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Safer 16 20 43 69 93 46 68 355
14.81% 20.62% 41.35% 40.59% 38.43Y% 36.51% 56.20%
Less safe 33 21 28 34 44 39 16 215
30.56% 21.65Y% 26.92% 20.00% 18.18% 30.95% 13.22%
No difference 58 54 31 62 95 40 34 374
53.70% 55.67% 29.81% 36.47Y% 39.26Y% 31.75% 28.10Y%
D'k / R/ NA 1 2 2 5 10 1 3 24
0.93% 2.06% 1.92% 2.94Y, 4.13% 0.79% 2.48Y%
Total 108 97 104 170 242 126 121 968
11.16% 10.02% 10.74% 17.56% 25.00% 13.02% 12.50%
Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Safer 73 141 80 55 5 354
25.98Y% 37.50% 44 .447, 45.83% 50.00%
Less safe 78 85 35 15 1 214
27.76% 22.61% 19.447, 12.50% 10.00%
No difference 120 144 61 47 3 375
42.70% 38.30% 33.89% 39.17% 30.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 6 4 3 1 24
3.56% 1.60% 2.22% 2.50% 10.00%
Total 281 376 180 120 10 967
29.06Y% 38.88Y% 18.61% 12.41% 1.03%
Cell Contents
[-=——— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm o |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Safer 13 59 108 116 55 3 354
38.247% 34.71% 40.45%, 35.26% 34.38% 42 .86%
Less safe 14 36 45 75 44 1 215
41.18% 21.18Y% 16.85% 22.80% 27.50% 14.29%
No difference 7 71 102 133 58 3 374
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Dn't knw / Rf / NA 0 4 12 5 3 0 24
0.00% 2.35% 4.497 1.52% 1.88% 0.00%

Total 34 170 267 329 160 7 967
3.52% 17.58% 27.61% 34.02% 16.55% 0.72%

| Count |

PID

Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Safer 25 202 120 8 355
8.06Y% 77.69Y% 31.01Y% 61.54Y%

Less safe 119 8 87 1 215
38.39% 3.08% 22.48Y, 7.69Y%

No difference 158 44 171 2 375
50.97Y% 16.92% 44 .19Y% 15.38%

Don't know / Refused / NA 8 6 9 2 25
2.58% 2.31Y% 2.33% 15.38%

Total 310 260 387 13 970
31.96Y% 26.80Y% 39.90Y% 1.34Y%

Cell Contents

| =mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 162
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Safer 18 86 228 22 354

8.91% 26.06Y% 64.419% 27.16Y%
Less safe 102 T4 20 18 214

50.50% 22.42Y% 5.65% 22.22%
No difference 7 162 97 38 374

38.12% 49.09% 27.40% 46.91%
Don't know / Refused / NA 5 8 9 3 25

2.48Y% 2.42Y, 2.54Y, 3.70%
Total 202 330 354 81 967

20.89% 34.13% 36.61% 8.38%

Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Safer 46 9 16 33 104
63.89% 7.32% 66.67% 52.38Y%

Less safe 4 49 3 7 63
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 163

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



5.56Y% 39.84Y 12.50% 11.11%
No difference 21 62 5 21 109
29.17% 50.419% 20.83% 33.33%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 3 0 2 6
1.39% 2.44Y, 0.00% 3.17%
Total 72 123 24 63 282
25.53% 43.62% 8.51% 22.34Y%
Cell Contents
| ~mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=————m I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Safer 326 27 1 354
37.91Y% 25.96Y 25.00%
Less safe 191 24 0 215
22.21% 23.08% 0.00%
No difference 327 44 3 374
38.02% 42.31% 75.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 16 9 0 25
1.86% 8.65% 0.00%
Total 860 104 4 968
88.84% 10.74Y% 0.41Y%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q29. Do you believe Donald Trump will deport millions of undocumented immigrants currently living in the U.S.?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Yes 197 290 487

Don't know / Refused / NA 36 56 92

Total 451 515 966
46.69%  53.31%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Yes 198 71 182 37
47.83% 61.74% 48.92%  55.22%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

165



No 38 151 24 387
42.03% 33.04% 40.59%,  35.82}
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 39 6 93
10.14% 5.22% 10.48Y, 8.96%
Total 414 115 372 67 968
42.77% 11.88% 38.43Y% 6.92%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Yes 95 149 165 79 0 488
56.21Y% 51.74Y% 48.969% 45 .40% NaN¥
No 59 114 140 74 0 387
34.91% 39.58% 41 .547%, 42 .53% NaN¥%
Don't know / Refused / NA 15 25 32 21 0 93
8.88Y% 8.68Y% 9.50% 12.07% NaN¥,
Total 169 288 337 174 0 968
17.469% 29.75Y% 34.81Y% 17.98% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Yes 64 51 60 86 121 54 b1 487
59.81% 52.58Y% 57.69% 50.89% 50.00% 42.52% 42.50%
No 32 33 38 65 103 65 b1 387
29.91% 34.02% 36.54Y% 38.46Y% 42 .56% 51.18Y% 42 .50%
D'k /R / NA 11 13 6 18 18 8 18 92
10.28% 13.40% 5.77% 10.65% 7.44Y, 6.30% 15.00%
Total 107 97 104 169 242 127 120 966
11.08% 10.04% 10.77% 17.49% 25.05% 13.15% 12.42%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 145 194 93 52 4 488
51.60% 51.73% 51.67%  42.98} 36.36%
No 112 149 62 60 5 388
39.86Y% 39.73% 34.449, 49.59% 45 .45,
Don't know / Refused / NA 24 32 25 9 2 92
8.54Y 8.53% 13.89% 7.44Y, 18.18%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 375 180 121 11 968

29.03, 38.74% 18.60%  12.50% 1.14%
Cell Contents

[-=———m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

=== |

EDOFR

Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

Yes 16 85 155 165 64 3 488
47.06% 50.00% 57.84Y 50.00% 40.25% 42 .86%

No 14 63 97 131 81 1 387
41.18% 37.06% 36.19% 39.70% 50.94% 14.29%

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 4 22 16 34 14 3 93
11.76Y% 12.947% 5.97% 10.30% 8.81% 42.86%

Total 34 170 268 330 159 7 968
3.51% 17 .56% 27.69% 34.09% 16.43Y% 0.72%

Cell Contents

[-————m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-———— |

PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 168

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Yes 193 122 169 3 487
62.46Y% 46.92% 43.78% 27.27%

No 91 115 175 6 387
29.45Y% 44 .23% 45.347%, 54.55Y%

Don't know / Refused / NA 25 23 42 2 92

8.09% 8.85% 10.88Y% 18.18%

Total 309 260 386 11 966

31.99% 26.92% 39.96Y% 1.14%
Cell Contents

| mmmmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm e |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Yes 109 167 172 41 489
53.69% 50.30% 48.73% 50.62%

No 74 145 148 20 387
36.45Y% 43.67% 41.93% 24.69Y%

Don't know / Refused / NA 20 20 33 20 93
9.85% 6.02% 9.35% 24.69Y%

Total 203 332 353 81 969
20.95% 34.26Y% 36.43Y% 8.36%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Yes 31 76 7 26 140
43.06% 61.79% 29.17% 40.62%
No 38 42 16 31 127
52.78% 34.15% 66.67% 48.447,
Don't know / Refused / NA 3 5 1 7 16
4.17% 4.07% 4.17% 10.94Y%
Total 72 123 24 64 283
25.44% 43.46Y, 8.48% 22.61%
Cell Contents
[-—=—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo mm oo |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Yes 421 64 3 488
48.95% 62.14Y 60.00%
No 357 29 1 387
41.51% 28.16Y% 20.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 82 10 1 93

9.53% 9.71% 20.00%
Total 860 103 5 968
88.84% 10.64% 0.52%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 171

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q30. And do you want him to (deport millions of undocumented immigrants)?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Yes 151 145 296

Total 452 516 968
46.69%  53.31%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Yes 178 22 80 16
42.897%, 19.13% 21.56%  24.24}

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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No 86 268 44 596
47.71% 74.78% 72.24%,  66.67%
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 23 6 75
9.40% 6.09% 6.20% 9.09%
Total 415 115 371 66 967
42.92% 11.89% 38.37% 6.83%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Yes 38 74 124 60 0 296
22.49Y% 25.69Y% 36.80% 34.68% NaN¥
No 127 193 179 96 0 595
75.15% 67.01% 53.12% 55.49Y NaN¥%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 21 34 17 0 76
2.37% 7.29Y% 10.09% 9.83Y% NaN¥,
Total 169 288 337 173 0 967
17.48% 29.78Y% 34.85Y% 17.89% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Yes 15 26 28 65 86 34 43 297
13.89% 26.53% 26.67% 38.46Y% 35.54% 26.98% 35.54%
No 89 67 69 91 140 80 60 596
82.419% 68.37% 65.71% 53.85% 57.85% 63.49Y% 49.59%
D'k /R / NA 4 5 8 13 16 12 18 76
3.70% 5.10% 7.62% 7.69% 6.61% 9.52Y% 14.88Y%
Total 108 98 105 169 242 126 121 969
11.15% 10.11% 10.84% 17.447%, 24.97% 13.00% 12.49%
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 62 118 67 48 2 297
21.99% 31.47% 37.02%  40.00% 18.18Y%
No 209 220 98 63 6 596
74.119% 58.67Y% 54.14Y, 52.50% 54 .55
Don't know / Refused / NA 11 37 16 9 3 76
3.90% 9.87% 8.84Y, 7.50% 27.27%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 282 375 181 120 11 969
29.10% 38.70% 18.68),  12.38} 1.14%
Cell Contents
[-=———m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
=== |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Yes 7 87 99 36 4 296
20.59% 37.06% 32.46% 30.09% 22.50% 57.14Y,
No 26 152 207 111 1 596
76.47% 58.24Y% 56.72% 62.92% 69.38% 14.29%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 1 29 23 13 2 76
2.94Y%, 4.71% 10.82% 6.99% 8.12% 28.57%
Total 34 268 329 160 7 968
3.51% 17 .56% 27.69% 33.99% 16.53% 0.72%
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-———— |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 175

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Yes 43 152 99 1 295
13.92% 58.69% 25.65% 9.09%
No 258 81 249 6 594
83.50% 31.27% 64.51Y% 54.55Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 8 26 38 4 76
2.59% 10.04% 9.84Y% 36.36%
Total 309 259 386 11 965
32.02% 26.84Y% 40.00% 1.14%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 24 68 177 27 296
11.88Y% 20.54% 50.14Y% 33.33%
No 172 236 139 48 595
85.15% 71.30% 39.38% 59.26Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 27 37 6 76
2.97% 8.16Y% 10.48% 7.41%
Total 202 331 353 81 967
20.89% 34.23% 36.50% 8.38%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Yes 40 19 12 23 94
56.34Y% 15.45% 48.00% 35.94%
No 27 101 13 33 174
38.03% 82.11% 52.00% 51.56%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 3 0 8 15
5.63% 2.449, 0.00% 12.50%
Total 71 123 25 64 283
25.09% 43.46Y, 8.83% 22.61%
Cell Contents
[-—=—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo mm oo |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Yes 266 29 1 296
30.93% 28.16Y% 25.00%
No 529 64 3 596
61.51% 62.14% 75.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 65 10 0 75

7.56% 9.71% 0.00%
Total 860 103 4 967
88.93% 10.65Y% 0.41%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 178

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Immigration Reform

Q31. Priority for U.S. immigration policy

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Immigrants w/ family members in U.S. 140 170 310
31.04%  32.95},

Immigrants w/ useful job skills 232 213 445
51.447  41.28}

Don't know / Refused / NA 79 133 212
17.52%  25.78}

Total 451 516 967
46.64%  53.36%

Cell Contents

| = mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmm - |
race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Immigrants w/ family members in U.S. 95 58 140 16 309
22.89% 50.43% 37.84%  24.24}
Immigrants w/ useful job skills 194 38 178 34 444
46.75% 33.04% 48.11%,  51.52%
Don't know / Refused / NA 126 19 52 16 213
30.36% 16.52% 14.05%  24.24),
Total 415 115 370 66 966
42.967%, 11.90% 38.30% 6.83%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Immigrants w/ family members in U.S 57 107 92 53 0 309
33.73% 37.15% 27.38%  30.64% NaN’,
Immigrants w/ useful job skills 60 141 171 73 0 445
35.50% 48.96Y% 50.89%  42.20% NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 52 40 73 47 0 212
30.77% 13.89% 21.73%  27.17% NaN%,
Total 169 288 336 173 0 966
17.49% 29.81Y% 34.78%  17.91} 0.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Iw/ fmiU 40 37 46 59 76 32 20 310
37.38% 37.76% 43.81% 34.71% 31.40% 25.40% 16.53%
Immg w/ u j s 43 42 37 72 127 71 54 446
40.19% 42 .86% 35.24Y 42 .35%, 52.48Y% 56.35% 44 .63
D'k /R / NA 24 19 22 39 39 23 47 213
22.43Y% 19.39% 20.95% 22.949% 16.12% 18.25% 38.84Y
Total 107 98 105 170 242 126 121 969
11.04% 10.11% 10.84% 17.54% 24.97% 13.00% 12.49%
Cell Contents
[-—=——m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Immigrants w/ family members in U.S 109 115 46 40 1 311
38.79% 30.67% 25.56% 33.06% 9.09%
Immigrants w/ useful job skills 116 178 93 51 7 445
41.28Y, 47 .47% 51.67%  42.15% 63.64%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 56 82 41 30 3 212

19.93% 21.87% 22.78)%  24.79% 27.27%
Total 281 375 180 121 11 968
29.03% 38.74Y% 18.60% 12.50% 1.147%
Cell Contents
| === oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Immg w/ £ m i U.S. 17 62 93 96 42 0 310
50.00% 36.47% 34.83, 29.09% 26.25% 0.00%
Immgrnts w/ us j s 11 78 106 163 83 4 445
32.35% 45.88% 39.70% 49.39% 51.88% 66.67%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 6 30 68 71 35 2 212
17.65% 17.65% 25.47Y% 21.52), 21.88% 33.33}
Total 34 170 267 330 160 6 967
3.52% 17.58% 27.61% 34.13% 16.55% 0.62%
Cell Contents
|-—————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
PID
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 182

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Immigrants w/ family members in U.S. 142 54 114 1 311
45.95%, 20.77% 29.46Y% 8.33%

Immigrants w/ useful job skills 118 126 195 6 445
38.19% 48.46Y% 50.39% 50.00%

Don't know / Refused / NA 49 80 78 5 212
15.86% 30.77% 20.16% 41.67%

Total 309 260 387 12 968
31.927 26.86%  39.98% 1.249,

| Count |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Immigrants w/ family members in U.S. 94 99 94 23 310
46.53% 29.91% 26.63% 28.40%

Immigrants w/ useful job skills 76 169 173 27 445
37.62% 51.06% 49.01% 33.33%

Don't know / Refused / NA 32 63 86 31 212
15.84Y% 19.03% 24 .36Y% 38.27%

Total 202 331 353 81 967
20.89, 34.23Y% 36.50% 8.38%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 183

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Immgrnts w/ fmly mmb i U.S. 17 53 4 10 84
23.94Y% 43.44Y, 16.00% 15.62%
Immigrants w/ usfl jb sklls 41 47 15 25 128
57.75% 38.52% 60.00% 39.06%
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 22 6 29 70
18.31% 18.03% 24.00% 45.31%
Total 71 122 25 64 282
25.18% 43.26Y% 8.87% 22.70%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Immigrants w/ family members in U.S. 262 45 3 310
30.50% 43.69% 60.00%
Immigrants w/ useful job skills 403 40 2 445
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 184

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



859
88.83%

18

103
10.65Y%

40.00%

0 212
0.00%

5 967
0.52%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q33A. Support/Oppose: Pathway to citizenship after long waiting period, taxes, and penalties

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Strongly Favor 265 343 608

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 186
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Favor 227 T4 271 36 608
54.70% 64.91% 73.05% 54 .55,
Somewhat Favor 142 29 73 20 264
34.22% 25.44Y, 19.68%, 30.30%
Somewhat Oppose 18 6 11 3 38
4.34% 5.26% 2.96% 4.55Y%
Strongly Oppose 25 4 10 5 44
6.02% 3.51% 2.70% 7.58%
Refused 3 1 6 2 12
0.72% 0.88% 1.62% 3.03%
Total 415 114 371 66 966
42.96% 11.80% 38.41Y% 6.83%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Strongly Favor 108 193 205 101 0 607
63.91% 67.25% 60.83% 58.72% NaN7
Somewhat Favor 46 66 98 53 0 263

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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27.22%, 23.00% 29.08%  30.81% NaN%
Somewhat Oppose 7 12 15 5 0 39
4.14Y% 4.187, 4 .45, 2.91% NaNY,
Strongly Oppose 8 14 14 8 0 44
4.73% 4.88% 4.15% 4 .65 NaN¥%
Refused 0 2 5 5 0 12
0.00% 0.70% 1.48Y% 2.91% NaN,
Total 169 287 337 172 0 965
17.51% 29.74% 34.92%  17.82} 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
Strongly Favr 73 65 84 108 132 73 73 608
68.22%, 67.01% 80.00% 63.16% 54.77% 57.947, 60.33%
Somewhat Favr 19 21 18 48 92 36 31 265
17.76% 21.65% 17.14), 28.07% 38.17% 28.57% 25.62),
Somewhat Opps 6 3 2 3 11 9 5 39
5.61% 3.09% 1.90% 1.75% 4.56% 7.147, 4.13%
Strongly Opps 9 7 1 10 6 4 8 45
8.41Y% 7.22% 0.95% 5.85) 2.49), 3.17% 6.61%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Refused 0 1 0 2 0 4 4 11

0.00% 1.03% 0.00% 1.17% 0.00% 3.17% 3.31%
Total 107 97 105 171 241 126 121 968
11.05% 10.02% 10.85Y% 17.67% 24.90Y% 13.02% 12.50%
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly Favor 171 237 116 74 10 608
60.85% 63.20% 64.09% 61.16Y% 90.91%

Somewhat Favor 80 104 49 31 1 265
28.47% 27.73% 27.07% 25.62% 9.09%

Somewhat Oppose 11 16 4 8 0 39
3.91Y% 4.27% 2.21% 6.61% 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 16 11 11 7 0 45
5.69% 2.93% 6.08% 5.79% 0.00%

Refused 3 7 1 1 0 12
1.07% 1.87% 0.55% 0.83% 0.00%

Total 281 375 181 121 11 969
29.00% 38.70% 18.68Y% 12.49% 1.14%

Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 189

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than high schol High school Some college College degree Pst- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rfsd / NA Total

Strongly Favor 31 114 173 205 83 2 608
91.18% 67.06% 64.55% 62.31% 51.88% 28.57%

Somewhat Favor 2 44 65 85 65 4 265
5.88% 25.88% 24 .25Y%, 25.84Y% 40.62%, 57.147,

Somewhat Oppose 0 3 16 16 4 0 39
0.00% 1.76% 5.97% 4.86% 2.50% 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 1 8 14 18 3 1 45
2.94), 4.719% 5.22% 5.47% 1.88% 14.29%

Refused 0 1 0 5 5 0 11
0.00% 0.59% 0.00% 1.52% 3.12% 0.00%

Total 34 170 268 329 160 7 968
3.51% 17.56Y% 27.69% 33.99% 16.53% 0.72%

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

PID
Q Democrat  Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 190

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strongly Favor 195 159 247 7 608
63.11Y% 61.15% 63.99% 58.33%
Somewhat Favor 82 78 100 3 263
26.54Y 30.00% 25.91% 25.00%
Somewhat Oppose 15 7 16 0 38
4.85% 2.69Y% 4.15Y% 0.00%
Strongly Oppose 10 14 20 1 45
3.24Y, 5.38% 5.18% 8.33%
Refused 7 2 3 1 13
2.27% 0.77% 0.78Y% 8.33Y%
Total 309 260 386 12 967
31.95% 26.89% 39.92% 1.247
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly Favor 120 220 218 50 608
59.419% 66.67% 61.58% 61.73%
Somewhat Favor b4 86 97 26 263
26.73% 26.06Y% 27 .40Y% 32.10%
Somewhat Oppose 12 15 11 1 39
5.94Y, 4 .55 3.11% 1.23%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly Oppose 13 8
6.44% 2.427,

Refused 3 1
1.49% 0.30%

Total 202 330
20.89% 34.13%

354
36.61%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

The Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrct,

Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr dstr?

15
60.00%

Don't know

Q11

Q The Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrct,
Strongly Favor 42
59.15%

Somewhat Favor 27
38.03%

Somewhat Oppose 1
1.41Y%

Strongly Oppose 1
1.41Y%

Refused 0
0.00%

Total 71

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



25.18%

43.26Y%

8.87% 22.70%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1

Q Yes, registered
Strongly Favor 533
62.05%

Somewhat Favor 236
27.47%

Somewhat Oppose 37
4.31%

Strongly Oppose 42
4.89%

Refused 11
1.28%

Total 859
88.83%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q33B. Support/Oppose: Increased border security

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Strongly Favor 256 252 508

Somewhat Oppose 34 67 101

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 194
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Favor 244 45 193 27 509
58.80% 38.79% 52.02),  40.30%
Somewhat Favor 96 39 101 23 259
23.13% 33.62% 27.22), 34.33}
Somewhat Oppose 33 18 44 6 101
7.95% 15.52% 11.86% 8.96%
Strongly Oppose 28 12 20 10 70
6.75% 10.34% 5.39%  14.93}
Refused 14 2 13 1 30
3.37% 1.72% 3.50% 1.497%
Total 415 116 371 67 969
42.83% 11.97% 38.29% 6.91%

| Count |

AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Strongly Favor 48 144 214 102 0 508
28.57% 49.83Y% 63.88%  58.96% NaN%
Somewhat Favor 66 83 70 39 0 258
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 195

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



39.29% 28.72% 20.90%  22.54} NaN%
Somewhat Oppose 39 35 20 7 0 101
23.21% 12.11% 5.97% 4.05% NaN,
Strongly Oppose 14 22 19 14 0 69
8.33% 7.61% 5.67% 8.09% NaN
Refused 1 5 12 11 0 29
0.60% 1.73% 3.58% 6.36% NaN,
Total 168 289 335 173 0 965
17.417% 29.95% 34.72%  17.93% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| ~mmmmm oo |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75  $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
Strongly Favr 38 43 57 103 130 65 71 507
35.19% 44 .33% 54.81% 60.95% 53.72% 52.00% 59.17%
Somewhat Favr 32 33 22 41 76 32 23 259
29.63% 34.027% 21.15% 24 .26Y% 31.40% 25.60% 19.17%
Somewhat Opps 17 11 16 14 15 19 9 101
15.74% 11.34% 15.38% 8.28% 6.20% 15.20% 7.50%
Strongly Opps 12 5 8 9 17 8 9 68
11.11Y 5.15Y% 7.69% 5.33} 7.02% 6.40% 7.50%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Refused 9 5 1 2 4 1 8 30

8.33% 5.15% 0.96% 1.18% 1.65% 0.80% 6.67%
Total 108 97 104 169 242 125 120 965
11.19% 10.05% 10.78% 17.51% 25.08% 12.95% 12.447,
Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly Favor 115 204 109 71 9 508

40.93% 54.40Y, 60.56% 59.17% 81.82%
Somewhat Favor 82 110 41 26 1 260

29.18% 29.33% 22.78% 21.67% 9.09%
Somewhat Oppose 52 27 16 6 0 101

18.51Y% 7.20% 8.89Y% 5.00% 0.00%
Strongly Oppose 23 25 8 12 0 68

8.19% 6.67% 4.447%, 10.00% 0.00%
Refused 9 9 6 5 1 30

3.20% 2.40% 3.33% 4.17% 9.09%
Total 281 375 180 120 11 967

29.06% 38.78% 18.61% 12.41% 1.14%

Cell Contents

| mm o |
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 197
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than high schol High school Some college College degree Pst- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rfsd / NA Total

Strongly Favor 24 81 151 169 79 4 508
68.57% 47.93% 56.13% 51.37% 49.38}, 57.147%

Somewhat Favor 2 52 66 97 41 3 261
5.71% 30.77% 24 .54Y, 29.48% 25.62% 42.867%

Somewhat Oppose 1 19 21 39 22 0 102
2.86% 11.247% 7.81% 11.85% 13.75% 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 3 12 21 21 12 0 69
8.57% 7.10% 7.81% 6.38% 7.50% 0.00%

Refused 5 5 10 3 6 0 29
14.29Y% 2.96% 3.72% 0.91% 3.75% 0.00%

Total 35 169 269 329 160 7 969
3.61Y% 17.44% 27.76% 33.95% 16.51% 0.72%

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

PID
Q Democrat  Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 198

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strongly Favor 111 194 195 9 509
35.81% 74.62% 50.52% 69.23%

Somewhat Favor 105 42 110 2 259
33.87% 16.15% 28.50% 15.38%

Somewhat Oppose 40 11 50 0 101
12.90Y% 4.23% 12.95Y 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 38 9 21 1 69
12.26% 3.46Y 5.44Y, 7.69%

Refused 16 4 10 1 31

5.16% 1.54Y% 2.59% 7.69%

Total 310 260 386 13 969

31.99% 26.83% 39.83% 1.34%
Cell Contents

[-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— I

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly Favor 56 164 249 39 508
27.72% 49.40% 70.54% 48.75%

Somewhat Favor 65 108 67 19 259
32.18Y% 32.53% 18.98% 23.75%

Somewhat Oppose 48 31 14 8 101
23.76% 9.34Y 3.97% 10.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly Oppose 27 22
13.37% 6.63%

Refused 6 7
2.97% 2.11%

Total 202 332
20.89% 34.33%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

The Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrct,

Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr dstr?

21
84.00%

Don't know

Q11

Q The Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrct,
Strongly Favor 43
61.43%

Somewhat Favor 14
20.00%

Somewhat Oppose 7
10.00%

Strongly Oppose 5
7.14%

Refused 1
1.43Y%

Total 70

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



24.82%,

43.62%

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1

Q Yes, registered
Strongly Favor 454
52.79%

Somewhat Favor 228
26.51%

Somewhat Oppose 84
9.77%

Strongly Oppose 67
7.79%

Refused 27
3.14Y%

Total 860
88.75%

104
10.73Y

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q33C. Support/Oppose: Requiring business owners to check immigration status of employees

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Strongly Favor 248 228 476

| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 202
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

can

Hispanic

Other

101

45

Q White/Anglo  African Ameri
Strongly Favor 242
58.31% 46
Somewhat Favor 88
21.20% 21
Somewhat Oppose 36
8.67% 26
Strongly Oppose 30
7.23% 4
Refused 19
4.58% 1
Total 415 1
42.96% 11

| Count |

AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64
Strongly Favor 44 134 195

26.04% 46.53% 57.86%

Somewhat Favor 61 68 67

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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36.09% 23.61% 19.88%  17.34Y% NaN%
Somewhat Oppose 37 42 29 13 0 121
21.89% 14 .58, 8.61% 7.51% NaN,
Strongly Oppose 14 35 33 18 0 100
8.28% 12.15% 9.79%  10.40% NaN¥%
Refused 13 9 13 9 0 44
7.69% 3.12% 3.86% 5.20% NaN,
Total 169 288 337 173 0 967
17.48} 29.78% 34.85%  17.89% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
Strongly Favr 31 38 52 99 137 59 62 478
28.97% 38.78% 49.52, 58.247, 56.38% 46.83% 51.247%
Somewhat Favr 34 22 18 30 54 39 29 226
31.78% 22.45Y, 17.147% 17.65% 22.22, 30.95% 23.97%
Somewhat Opps 22 16 11 24 23 20 7 123
20.56% 16.33% 10.48% 14.12%, 9.47% 15.87% 5.79%
Strongly Opps 13 21 19 15 19 6 7 100
12.15Y 21.43Y% 18.10% 8.82J, 7.82), 4.76Y 5.79%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Refused 7 1 5 2 10 2 16 43

6.547% 1.02% 4.76% 1.18% 4.12% 1.59% 13.22%
Total 107 98 105 170 243 126 121 970
11.03% 10.10% 10.82% 17.53% 25.05% 12.99% 12.47%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly Favor 115 196 89 66 10 476
40.93% 52.27% 49.72% 55.46Y% 90.91%
Somewhat Favor 64 93 44 24 0 225
22.78% 24.80% 24.58Y% 20.17% 0.00%
Somewhat Oppose 47 49 15 10 0 121
16.73% 13.07% 8.38% 8.40% 0.00%
Strongly Oppose 42 28 19 10 0 99
14.95% 7.47% 10.61% 8.40% 0.00%
Refused 13 9 12 9 1 44
4.63Y 2.40% 6.70% 7.56% 9.09%
Total 281 375 179 119 11 965
29.12% 38.86Y% 18.55% 12.33Y% 1.14%
Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 205
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than high schol High school Some college College degree Pst- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rfsd / NA Total

Strongly Favor 17 72 147 162 74 5 ar7
50.00% 42.60% 54.65% 49.09% 46.25% 71.43%

Somewhat Favor 2 51 51 82 38 1 225
5.88% 30.18% 18.96Y% 24.85Y% 23.75% 14.29%

Somewhat Oppose 1 16 36 38 30 1 122
2.94Y% 9.47% 13.38% 11.52Y% 18.75% 14.297,

Strongly Oppose 13 17 24 33 13 0 100
38.247% 10.06% 8.92} 10.00% 8.12% 0.00%

Refused 1 13 11 15 5 0 45
2.94Y% 7.69% 4.09% 4.55Y% 3.12% 0.00%

Total 34 169 269 330 160 7 969
3.51% 17.44% 27.76% 34.06% 16.51% 0.72%

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

PID
Q Democrat  Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 206
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Strongly Favor 101 179 190 7 477
32.58Y% 69.11% 49.10% 58.33%

Somewhat Favor 79 51 94 1 225
25.48Y% 19.69% 24 .29Y% 8.33%

Somewhat Oppose 66 12 44 0 122
21.29% 4.63% 11.37Y% 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 49 11 40 0 100
15.81% 4.25Y% 10.34Y% 0.00%

Refused 15 6 19 4 44

4.84% 2.32% 4.91% 33.33%

Total 310 259 387 12 968

32.02% 26.76% 39.98Y% 1.247
Cell Contents

[-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m e m e - |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly Favor 57 172 219 28 476
28.08% 51.96% 62.22Y% 35.00%

Somewhat Favor 61 68 75 21 225
30.05% 20.54Y% 21.31% 26.25%

Somewhat Oppose 52 29 25 15 121
25.62% 8.76% 7.10% 18.75%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly Oppose 28 47 21 5 101
13.79% 14.20% 5.97% 6.25%
Refused 5 15 12 11 43
2.46Y% 4.53% 3.41% 13.75%
Total 203 331 352 80 966
21.01% 34.27% 36.44Y% 8.28%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
Q11
Q The Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrct, The Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrct, Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr dstr? Don't know Total
Strongly Favor 44 33 19 36 132
97% 26.83% 79.17% 55.38%
Somewhat Favor 18 47 4 7 76
35% 38.21% 16.67% 10.77%
Somewhat Oppose 7 27 0 6 40
.86% 21.95% 0.00% 9.23%
Strongly Oppose 1 11 1 9 22
417 8.947% 4.17% 13.85%
Refused 1 5 0 7 13
41% 4.07% 0.00% 10.77%
Total 71 123 24 65 283
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 208

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



25.09%

43.46Y%

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1

Q Yes, registered
Strongly Favor 423
49.13Y,

Somewhat Favor 209
24.27Y%

Somewhat Oppose 106
12.31%

Strongly Oppose 80
9.29%

Refused 43
4.99%

Total 861
88.85%

103
10.63Y,

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q33D. Support/Oppose: Allowing scientists/engineers who earn graduate degrees in the U.S. to remain and work

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Strongly Favor 259 281 540

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 210
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

can

Hispanic Other Total

101 19 287

Q White/Anglo  African Ameri

Strongly Favor 180
43.37% 66

Somewhat Favor 138
33.25% 25

Somewhat Oppose 42
10.12% 1

Strongly Oppose 27
6.51% 3

Refused 28
6.75% 2
Total 415 1
42.96% 11

| Count |

AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64
Strongly Favor 109 182 166

64.50% 63.19% 49.26Y%

84
48.28%

Somewhat Favor 51 7 109

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

211



30.18% 26.74% 32.34%  28.74% NaN%
Somewhat Oppose 6 12 26 13 0 57
3.55% 4.17% 7.72% 7.47% NaNY,
Strongly Oppose 0 4 19 17 0 40
0.00% 1.39% 5.64% 9.77% NaN
Refused 3 13 17 10 0 43
1.78% 4.51% 5.04% 5.75% NaN,
Total 169 288 337 174 0 968
17.467 29.75% 34.81%  17.98% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| 2o mm - |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75  $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
Strongly Favr 57 65 64 95 126 79 55 541
53.27% 66.33% 61.54% 56.21% 52.07% 62.70% 45.83%
Somewhat Favr 43 22 32 44 81 29 36 287
40.19% 22.45Y, 30.77% 26.047 33.47% 23.027% 30.00%
Somewhat Opps 3 5 3 11 14 11 9 56
2.80% 5.10% 2.88% 6.51% 5.79% 8.73% 7.50%
Strongly Opps 2 2 2 10 12 3 8 39
1.87% 2.04% 1.927% 5.92}, 4.96% 2.38% 6.67%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Refused 2 4 3 9 9 4 12 43

1.87% 4.08Y% 2.88Y% 5.33% 3.72% 3.17% 10.00%
Total 107 98 104 169 242 126 120 966
11.08% 10.147% 10.77% 17.49% 25.05% 13.04% 12.42%
Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly Favor 173 219 85 55 9 541

61.35% 58.09% 47.22%  46.22, 75.00%
Somewhat Favor 79 106 68 34 1 288

28.01% 28.12% 37.78% 28.57% 8.33%
Somewhat Oppose 10 19 14 13 1 57

3.55% 5.04% 7.78% 10.92% 8.33%
Strongly Oppose 12 14 6 9 0 41

4.26% 3.71% 3.33% 7.56% 0.00%
Refused 8 19 7 8 1 43

2.84Y% 5.04% 3.89% 6.72% 8.33%
Total 282 377 180 119 12 970

29.07% 38.87% 18.56% 12.27% 1.24%

Cell Contents

| mm o |
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 213
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than high schol High school Some college College degree Pst- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rfsd / NA Total

Strongly Favor 26 94 138 192 87 2 539
78.79% 55.29Y% 51.69% 58.18% 54.37% 33.33%

Somewhat Favor 5 57 79 94 50 1 286
15.15% 33.53) 29.59% 28.48Y 31.25Y% 16.67%

Somewhat Oppose 1 6 18 22 10 0 57
3.03% 3.53% 6.74% 6.67% 6.25% 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 1 10 11 11 6 1 40
3.03% 5.88% 4.12% 3.33% 3.75% 16.67%

Refused 0 3 21 11 7 2 44
0.00% 1.76% 7.87% 3.33% 4.38% 33.33%

Total 33 170 267 330 160 6 966
3.42% 17.60% 27 .64 34.167% 16.56% 0.62%

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

PID
Q Democrat  Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 214

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strongly Favor 217 86 233 5 541
70.00% 33.08% 60.21% 41.67%
Somewhat Favor 76 98 112 1 287
24 .52 37.69% 28.94Y, 8.33%
Somewhat Oppose 3 33 20 1 57
0.97% 12.69Y% 5.17% 8.33Y%
Strongly Oppose 11 21 8 1 41
3.55% 8.08Y% 2.07% 8.33%
Refused 3 22 14 4 43
0.97% 8.46Y 3.62% 33.33%
Total 310 260 387 12 969
31.99% 26.83% 39.94Y 1.247
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly Favor 154 217 127 42 540
75.86% 65.76% 35.98% 51.85%
Somewhat Favor 43 78 132 34 287
21.18Y% 23.64Y% 37.39% 41.98%
Somewhat Oppose 2 11 43 1 57
0.99% 3.33% 12.18% 1.23%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly Oppose 2 11
0.99% 3.33%

Refused 2 13
0.99% 3.947%

Total 203 330
20.99% 34.13%

7.65% 0.00%

24 4 43
6.80% 4.94Y%

353 81 967
36.50% 8.38%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

The Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrct,

Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr dstr?

Don't know

Q11

Q The Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrct,
Strongly Favor 28
39.44Y,

Somewhat Favor 23
32.39%

Somewhat Oppose 11
15.49%

Strongly Oppose 8
11.27%

Refused 1
1.41%

Total 71

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



25.18%

43.97%

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

a7

Q1

Q Yes, registered
Strongly Favor 487
56.69%

Somewhat Favor 240
27.947%

Somewhat Oppose 55
6.40%

Strongly Oppose 39
4 .54,

Refused 38
4.42Y,

Total 859
88.83%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q33E. Support/Oppose: Varying the number of low-skilled immigrants allowed to enter the country based on U.S. economy

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Strongly Favor 133 98 231

Somewhat Oppose 83 96 179

Strongly Oppose 57 99 156

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 218
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Strongly Favor 82 26 114 9 231
19.71% 22.41Y% 30.81% 13.85}%
Somewhat Favor 138 41 130 17 326
33.17% 35.347, 35.14)  26.15},
Somewhat Oppose 82 29 a7 21 179
19.71% 25.00% 12.70%  32.31%
Strongly Oppose 80 14 47 14 155
19.23% 12.07% 12.70%  21.54%
Refused 34 6 32 4 76
8.17% 5.17% 8.65% 6.15%
Total 416 116 370 65 967
43.02% 12.00% 38.26% 6.72%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Strongly Favor 26 82 84 39 0 231
15.38% 28.47Y% 24.93), 22.67% NaN¥%
Somewhat Favor 75 87 109 55 0 326

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Somewhat Oppose 34 69 57 19 0 179
20.12% 23.96% 16.91%  11.05% NaN,

Strongly Oppose 21 43 56 36 0 156
12.43% 14.93Y% 16.62%  20.93% NaN%

Refused 13 7 31 23 0 74
7.69% 2.43Y% 9.20%  13.37% NaN,

Total 169 288 337 172 0 966
17.49Y 29.81% 34.89%  17.81Y% 0.00%

| Count |

INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40  $40,000 t $75  $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D' k / R / NA Total
Strongly Favr 29 20 36 46 46 32 23 232
27.10% 20.41% 34.29Y% 27.06% 18.93% 25.20% 19.17%
Somewhat Favr 52 31 35 57 86 36 29 326
48.60% 31.63), 33.33% 33.53), 35.39% 28.35Y% 24.17%
Somewhat Opps 16 17 11 26 59 28 22 179
14.95% 17.35% 10.48% 15.29% 24.28Y% 22.05% 18.33%
Strongly Opps 4 23 19 28 39 23 21 157
3.74% 23.47Y%, 18.10% 16.47% 16.05% 18.11% 17.50%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 220
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Refused 6 7 4 13 13 8 25 76

5.61% 7.14%, 3.81% 7.65% 5.35% 6.30% 20.83%
Total 107 98 105 170 243 127 120 970
11.03% 10.10% 10.82% 17.53% 25.05Y% 13.09% 12.37%
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly Favor 66 92 40 29 5 232
23.49Y 24,479, 22.22%  24.17% 50.00%

Somewhat Favor 96 126 66 36 1 325
34.16% 33.51% 36.67%  30.00% 10.00%

Somewhat Oppose 55 78 24 21 1 179
19.57% 20.74% 13.33% 17.50% 10.00%

Strongly Oppose 49 56 29 21 1 156
17.44% 14.89% 16.11% 17.50% 10.00%

Refused 15 24 21 13 2 75
5.34% 6.38% 11.67% 10.83% 20.00%

Total 281 376 180 120 10 967
29.06% 38.88Y% 18.61% 12.41% 1.03%

Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 221

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

EDOFR

Q Less than high schol High school Some college College degree Pst- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rfsd / NA Total

Strongly Favor 11 45 62 87 26 1 232
32.35% 26.47Y% 23.13% 26.44Y, 16.25% 16.67%

Somewhat Favor 12 43 98 109 62 1 325
35.29% 25.29% 36.57% 33.13% 38.75% 16.67%

Somewhat Oppose 1 24 a7 71 35 1 179
2.94Y% 14.12%, 17.547, 21.58Y% 21.88% 16.67%

Strongly Oppose 6 45 36 48 19 2 156
17.65% 26.47Y% 13.43} 14.597 11.88Y% 33.33},

Refused 4 13 25 14 18 1 75
11.76% 7.65% 9.33% 4.26% 11.25Y% 16.67%

Total 34 170 268 329 160 6 967
3.52} 17.58% 27.71% 34.02% 16.55% 0.62%

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

PID
Q Democrat  Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 222
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Strongly Favor 64 54 109 5 232
20.78% 20.77% 28.17% 45.45Y,

Somewhat Favor 101 97 127 1 326
32.79% 37.31% 32.82% 9.09%

Somewhat Oppose 65 47 66 0 178
21.10% 18.08Y% 17.05% 0.00%

Strongly Oppose 64 40 50 1 155
20.78% 15.38% 12.92% 9.09%

Refused 14 22 35 4 75

4.55% 8.46Y, 9.04% 36.36%

Total 308 260 387 11 966

31.88Y% 26.92% 40.06% 1.14%
Cell Contents

[-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m e m e - |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Strongly Favor 39 100 78 14 231
19.407% 30.21% 22.10% 17.28%

Somewhat Favor 58 117 133 18 326
28.86Y% 35.35% 37.68% 22.22%

Somewhat Oppose 63 55 55 6 179
31.34Y% 16.62% 15.58% 7.41Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly Oppose 30 42 62 21 155
14.937, 12.69% 17.56% 25.93}
Refused 11 17 25 22 75
5.47% 5.147% 7.08% 27.16%
Total 201 331 353 81 966
20.81% 34.27% 36.54}, 8.39%
Cell Contents
| ==
| Count
| Column Percent
| mmmm e
Q11
Q The Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrct, The Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrct, Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr dstr? Don't know Total
Strongly Favor 18 23 4 16 61
35% 18.70% 16.67% 25.40%
Somewhat Favor 26 41 7 16 90
627 33.33% 29.17% 25.40%
Somewhat Oppose 11 38 3 9 61
49% 30.89% 12.50% 14.29%
Strongly Oppose 10 9 10 15 44
08% 7.32% 41.67% 23.81%
Refused 6 12 0 7 25
.45% 9.76% 0.00% 11.11%
Total 71 123 24 63 281
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 224

N=1000 Texas Adults
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25.27%

43.77%

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

No, not registered

Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1

Q Yes, registered
Strongly Favor 208
24.21Y%

Somewhat Favor 282
32.83%

Somewhat Oppose 154
17.93%

Strongly Oppose 150
17.467,

Refused 65
7.57%

Total 859
88.74%

104
10.74%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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State Level Immigration Policy

Q34A. With Donald Trump in the White House, should the Legislture increase, decrease, or keep current border security

funding (split-sample)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Female

134
42.68Y%

GENDER
Q Male
Continue funding 116
48.13Y,
Increase funding 61
25.31%
Decrease funding 53
21.99Y
Don't know / Refused / NA 11
4.56%
Total 241
43.42Y

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Continue funding 93 33 107 17 250

41.33% 47.147%, 48.86), 38.64}
Increase funding 79 17 45 13 154

35.11% 24.29Y 20.55%  29.55%
Decrease funding 35 17 53 13 118

15.56% 24.29Y% 24.20%  29.55%
Don't know / Refused / NA 18 3 14 1 36

8.00% 4.29Y% 6.39% 2.27%
Total 225 70 219 44 558

40.32}, 12.54Y% 39.25% 7.89%

Cell Contents
| == mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 5 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Continue funding 64 67 7 42 0 250
54.70% 42.147 40.96%  45.65% NaN7,
Increase funding 12 41 67 33 0 1563
10.26% 25.79% 35.64), 35.87% NaN¥,

Decrease funding 32 38 36 12 0 118

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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27.35% 23.90% 19.15% 13.04% NaN%
Don't know / Refused / NA 9 13 8 5 0 35
7.69% 8.18Y% 4.26Y% 5.43Y% NaN?%
Total 117 159 188 92 0 556
21.04Y% 28.60% 33.81% 16.55% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Continu fndng 32 28 31 43 64 36 17 251
45.07% 52.83% 46.97% 43.43%, 48.12% 50.70% 26.15%
Increas fndng 15 11 10 35 38 20 25 154
21.13Y% 20.75Y% 15.15Y% 35.35% 28.57% 28.17% 38.46Y%
Decreas fndng 20 12 18 17 26 14 11 118
28.17% 22.64Y% 27.27% 17.17% 19.55% 19.72% 16.92%
D'k / R/ NA 4 2 7 4 5 1 12 35
5.63Y% 3.77% 10.61% 4.04% 3.76% 1.41% 18.46Y,
Total 71 53 66 99 133 71 65 558
12.72% 9.50% 11.83% 17.74% 23.84Y% 12.72% 11.65%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Continue funding 79 95 40 33 3 250
44.897%, 44.81% 41.24%  49.25% 60.00%
Increase funding 32 64 34 22 1 153
18.18% 30.19% 35.05%  32.84% 20.00%
Decrease funding 55 43 12 8 0 118
31.25% 20.28% 12.37%  11.94% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 10 11 4 1 36
5.68% 72% 11.34Y% 5.97% 20.00%
Total 176 212 97 67 5 557
31.60% 38.06% 17.41%  12.03% 0.90%
Cell Contents
| = mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| ~mm o |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Continue funding 12 30 70 102 35 1 250
57.14Y% 34.88% 42.17% 51.78% 42.68% 33.33%
Increase funding 5 27 53 51 16 0 152
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 229

N=1000 Texas Adults
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Decrease funding 3 17 35 35 27 1 118
14.29Y% 19.77% 21.08% 17.77% 32.93% 33.33%

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 1 12 8 9 4 1 35
4.76% 13.95% 4.82) 4.57% 4.88% 33.33%

Total 21 86 166 197 82 3 565
3.78% 15.50% 29.91% 35.50% 14.77% 0.54%

| Count |

PID

Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Continue funding 78 51 115 5 249
44 .83Y, 38.06% 47 .52, 83.33%

Increase funding 27 59 67 0 153
15.52% 44.03% 27.69% 0.00%

Decrease funding 61 16 41 1 119
35.06% 11.94Y% 16.94% 16.67%

Don't know / Refused / NA 8 8 19 0 35
4.60% 5.97% 7.85% 0.00%

Total 174 134 242 6 556
31.29% 24.10%  43.53}% 1.08%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 230

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Continue funding 55 92 77 26 250
43.65% 47.92% 41.85% 47.27%
Increase funding 25 40 74 14 153
19.847, 20.83% 40.22% 25.45Y,
Decrease funding 37 48 25 8 118
29.37% 25.00% 13.59% 14 .55,
Don't know / Refused / NA 9 12 8 7 36
7.147, 6.25% 4 .35} 12.73%
Total 126 192 184 55 557
22.62% 34.47Y% 33.03% 9.87%
Cell Contents
| o m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |
Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Continue funding 16 37 1 13 67
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 231

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



41.03% 55.22% 12.50% 41.94%
Increase funding 18 5 7 14 44
46.15% 7.46% 87.50% 45.16%
Decrease funding 5 23 0 3 31
12.82Y% 34.33Y% 0.00% 9.68%
Don't know / Refused / NA 0 2 0 1 3
0.00% 2.99% 0.00% 3.23%
Total 39 67 8 31 145
26.90% 46.21%, 5.52% 21.38%
Cell Contents
[-—=—— e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Continue funding 215 35 1 251
43.52% 58.33% 33.33%
Increase funding 139 12 2 1563
28.14Y% 20.00% 66.67%
Decrease funding 107 11 0 118
21.66Y% 18.33% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 33 2 0 35
6.68% 3.33% 0.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 494 60 3 557
88.69Y 10.77Y 0.54Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 233
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q34B. With Republicans in control of Congress, should the Legislture increase, decrease, or keep current border security

funding (split-sample)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Continue funding 98 71 169
46.89%  34.98%

Increase funding 68 85 153
32.54%  41.87%

Decrease funding 27 35 62
12.92% 17.24Y%,

Don't know / Refused / NA 16 12 28
7.66% 5.91%

Total 209 203 412
50.73%  49.27%

Cell Contents

| = - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-———— I
race

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q White/Anglo

African American

Hispanic Other Total

Continue funding 67 28 62 11 168
35.45%, 62.22% 40.52%  50.00%
Increase funding 83 11 54 5 153
43.92% 24.44Y, 35.29%  22.73%
Decrease funding 27 4 26 4 61
14.29Y% 8.89% 16.99%  18.18%
Don't know / Refused / NA 12 2 11 2 27
6.35% 4.449, 7.19% 9.09%
Total 189 45 153 22 409
46.21% 11.00% 37.41% 5.38%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Continue funding 24 55 56 33 0 168
46.15%  42.31%  37.84)  41.25% NaNY
Increase funding 14 57 55 28 0 154
26.92, 43.85% 37.16%  35.00% NaN7,
Decrease funding 9 12 24 16 0 61
17.31% 9.23), 16.22%  20.00% NaN%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 5 6 13 3 0 27
9.62% 4.62% 8.78% 3.75% NaN¥%
Total 52 130 148 80 0 410
12.68% 31.71% 36.10% 19.51% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
INCOME
Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Continu fndng 9 11 16 29 58 30 16 169
24 .32Y% 24 .449, 41.03% 41.43% 52.73% 53.57% 29.09%
Increas fndng 15 21 18 28 33 17 21 153
40.547%, 46.67% 46.15% 40.00% 30.00% 30.36% 38.18%
Decreas fndng 11 6 3 10 11 8 13 62
29.73% 13.33% 7.69% 14.29% 10.00% 14.29% 23.64%
D'k /R / NA 2 7 2 3 8 1 5 28
5.419% 15.56% 5.13% 4.29% 7.27% 1.79% 9.09%
Total 37 45 39 70 110 56 55 412
8.98% 10.92% 9.47Y% 16.99% 26.70% 13.59% 13.35%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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LOCATE

burban

Small town

28
34.15%

Q Urban Su
Continue funding 44
41.51%
Increase funding 35
33.02%
Decrease funding 23
21.70%
Don't know / Refused / NA 4
3.77%
Total 106
25.73}

164
39.81%

82
19.90Y

Don't know / Refused Total
3 169
42.86Y%
2 154
28.57%
1 61
14.29Y%
1 28
14.29%
7 412
1.70%

| Count |

High school

Some college

College degree

P- 4 (MA, LLD, PD)

Dn't knw / Rf / NA

28
33.33%

37.00%

37

64
48.12%,

37
48.05%

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl
Continue funding 0
0.00%
Increase funding 2
15.38Y%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Decrease funding 11 20 12 0 62
69.23% 11.90% 11.00% 15.047 15.58% 0.00%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 10 7 3 1 26
15.38% 3.57% 10.00% 5.26Y% 3.90% 33.33%
Total 100 133 7 3 410
3.17% 20.49% 24.39% 32.44), 18.78% 0.73%
Cell Contents
| _________________________
| Count
| Column Percent
| mmmm
PID
Q Democrat  Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Continue funding 69 39 60 1 169
50.74% 31.20% 41.38% 20.00%
Increase funding 29 73 50 1 153
21.32% 58.40% 34.48) 20.00%
Decrease funding 29 6 26 0 61
21.32%, 4.80% 17.93% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 9 7 9 3 28
6.627 5.60% 6.21% 60.00%
Total 136 125 145 5 411
33.09% 30.41% 35.28% 1.22%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Continue funding 42 63 54 9 168

56.00% 45.32% 31.95% 33.33%
Increase funding 8 51 86 8 1563

10.67% 36.697, 50.89Y 29.63%,
Decrease funding 24 14 15 8 61

32.00% 10.07% 8.88% 29.63%
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 11 14 2 28

1.33% 7.91% 8.28% 7.41%

Total 75 139 169 27 410

18.29Y% 33.90% 41.22% 6.59%

Cell Contents

| = mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Continue funding 14 37 7 8 66

41.18% 64.91% 43.75% 24,249,

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 239
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Increase funding 12 10 8 17 47
35.29% 17.547, 50.00% 51.52%
Decrease funding 2 9 1 2 14
5.88% 15.79% 6.25% 6.06%
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 1 0 6 13
17.65% 1.75% 0.00% 18.18%
Total 34 57 16 33 140
24.29Y% 40.71% 11.437, 23.57%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Continue funding 154 14 1 169
42.08Y, 33.33) 50.00%
Increase funding 133 19 1 1563
36.34% 45.24Y, 50.00%
Decrease funding 52 9 0 61
14.21% 21.43% 0.00%
Don't know / Refused / NA 27 0 0 27
7.38% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 366 42 2 410
89.27%, 10.247% 0.49%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 241
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q35. In-state tuition for undocumented immigrants

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
In-state rates 251 338 589

Total 450 516 966
46.58), 53.42}

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

In-state rates 205 7 264 43
49.52% 66.38% 71.35Y% 65.15%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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77 17 300

42 .27% 26.72% 20.81%  25.76%
Don't know / Refused / NA 29 6 77
8.21% 6.90% 7.84% 9.09%
Total 116 370 66 966
42.86Y% 12.01% 38.30% 6.83%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
In-state rates 133 203 164 90 0 590
78.70% 70.49Y% 48.66%  52.02% NaN%
OQut-of-state rates 25 77 136 62 0 300
14.79% 26.74Y% 40.36%  35.84Y% NaN?%
Don't know / Refused / NA 11 8 37 21 0 77
6.51% 2.78% 10.98Y% 12.14Y% NaN%
Total 169 288 337 173 0 967
17.48% 29.78Y% 34.85Y% 17.89% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
In-state rats 79 65 66 102 141 79 57 589
73.83% 67.01% 62.86% 60.00% 58.26% 62.70% 47 .50%
Qut-f-stt rts 21 19 29 60 89 38 45 301
19.63% 19.59% 27 .62% 35.29% 36.78% 30.16% 37.50%
D'k /R / NA 7 13 10 8 12 9 18 7
6.54% 13.40% 9.52% 4.71% 4.96% 7.14Y, 15.00%
Total 107 97 105 170 242 126 120 967
11.07% 10.03% 10.86% 17.58% 25.03% 13.03% 12.41%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
In-state rates 206 222 104 57 1 590
73.31% 59.04% 57.78% 47 .50% 9.09%
Out-of-state rates 62 128 56 47 8 301
22.06Y% 34.04Y% 31.11% 39.17% 72.73%
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 26 20 16 2 77
4.63% 6.91% 11.11% 13.33% 18.18%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 376 180 120 11 968

29.03% 38.84Y% 18.60% 12.40% 1.147%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-————— |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
In-state rates 26 88 163 207 103 2 589
76.47Y% 51.76% 60.82% 62.92% 64 .38% 28.57%
Out-of-state rates 5 59 84 100 50 4 302
14.71Y% 34.71% 31.34% 30.40% 31.25% 57.14%
Dn't knw / Rf / NA 3 23 21 22 7 1 7
8.82% 13.53% 7.84% 6.69% 4.38% 14.29Y%
Total 34 170 268 329 160 7 968
3.51% 17.56Y% 27.69% 33.99% 16.53% 0.72%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 245

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



In-state rates 239 107 241 2 589
77.10% 41.31% 62.27% 18.18%
Out-of-state rates 45 133 118 5 301
14.52% 51.35% 30.49Y% 45.45Y,
Don't know / Refused / NA 26 19 28 4 77
8.39% 7.34% 7.24Y% 36.36%
Total 310 259 387 11 967
32.06% 26.78% 40.02% 1.14%
Cell Contents
== I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
In-state rates 159 226 155 50 590
78.33% 68.28% 43.91% 61.73%
Out-of-state rates 31 87 165 18 301
15.27% 26.28Y% 46.74% 22.22%
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 18 33 13 77
6.40% 5.44Y, 9.35% 16.05Y%
Total 203 331 353 81 968
20.97% 34.19% 36.47% 8.37%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

246



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
In-state rates 24 95 12 27 158
33.80% 77.87% 50.00% 41.549%,
Out-of-state rates 39 23 10 25 97
54.93% 18.85Y, 41.67% 38.46Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 8 4 2 13 27
11.27% 3.28% 8.33% 20.00%
Total 71 122 24 65 282
25.18% 43.26Y% 8.51% 23.05%
Cell Contents
e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m - |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
In-state rates 517 69 3 589
60.19% 66.99Y% 75.00%
Qut-of-state rates 273 26 1 300
31.78% 25.24Y, 25.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 69 8 0 77

8.03% 7.77% 0.00%
Total 859 103 4 966
88.92% 10.66Y% 0.41%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 248

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q36. Sanctuary Cities Support

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Support 187 251 438

Total 451 515 966
46.69%  53.31%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other

Support 132 65 204 38
31.73% 56.52, 54.84%,  57.58%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Oppose 43 152 26 479
62.02% 37.39% 40.86% 39.39Y%
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 16 2 51
6.25% 6.09% 4.30% 3.03%
Total 416 115 372 66 969
42.93Y% 11.87% 38.39% 6.81%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Support 111 141 125 61 0 438
65.68Y% 49.13% 37.09Y% 35.26% NaN¥
Oppose 53 138 192 94 0 477
31.36% 48.08% 56.97% 54.34Y, NaN¥%
Don't know / Refused / NA 5 8 20 18 0 51
2.96% 2.79Y% 5.93% 10.40% NaN¥,
Total 169 287 337 173 0 966
17.49% 29.71Y% 34.89Y% 17.91% 0.00%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Support 63 57 46 64 107 67 33 437
58.88% 58.76% 44 .23% 37.87% 44 .21% 53.17% 27.50%
Oppose 40 34 b5 91 127 b4 7 478
37.38% 35.05% 52.88% 53.85% 52.48Y% 42 .86% 64.17%
D'k /R / NA 4 6 3 14 8 5 10 50
3.74Y% 6.19Y% 2.88% 8.28% 3.31% 3.97% 8.33%
Total 107 97 104 169 242 126 120 965
11.09% 10.05% 10.78% 17.51% 25.08Y% 13.06% 12.447%,
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm - |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Support 166 159 74 39 0 438
59.07% 42 .40% 41.11% 32.77% 0.00%
Oppose 105 194 94 76 9 478
37.37% 51.73Y% 52.22% 63.87% 81.82%
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 22 12 4 2 50
3.56% 5.87% 6.67% 3.36% 18.18%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 375 180 119 11 966
29.09% 38.82% 18.63% 12.32% 1.14Y%
Cell Contents

[-=———m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

=== |

EDOFR

Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total

Support 22 107 162 81 1 438
64.71% 38.01% 39.93% 49.247, 50.62% 14.29%

Oppose 9 152 148 70 5 479
26.47%, 55.56% 56.72% 44..98Y% 43.75% 71.43),

Dn't knw / Rf / NA 3 9 19 9 1 52
8.82% 6.43% 3.36% 5.78% 5.62% 14.29%

Total 34 268 329 160 7 969
3.51% 17.65% 27 .66Y% 33.95% 16.51% 0.72%

Cell Contents

[-————m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-———— |

PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 252

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Support 215 25 197 1 438
69.35Y% 9.65% 51.04% 9.09%
Oppose 81 223 165 9 478
26.13% 86.10% 42.75% 81.82%
Don't know / Refused / NA 14 11 24 1 50
4.52% 4.25Y% 6.22% 9.09Y%
Total 310 259 386 11 966
32.09% 26.81% 39.96Y% 1.14%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Support 151 176 68 43 438
74.75% 53.17Y% 19.26% 53.09%
Oppose 42 136 270 31 479
20.79% 41.09% 76.499% 38.27%
Don't know / Refused / NA 9 19 15 7 50
4.46Y% 5.74% 4.25Y% 8.64%
Total 202 331 353 81 967
20.89% 34.23% 36.50% 8.38%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dst, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dst, Or th T Prty cnddt frm y d? Don't know Total
Support 12 89 2 15 118
16.67Y% 72.36% 7.69% 23.08%
Oppose 58 29 23 45 1565
80.56 23.58Y, 88.46Y% 69.23%
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 5 1 5 13
2.78% 4.07% 3.85% 7.69%
Total 72 123 26 65 286
25.17% 43.01Y% 9.09% 22.73Y
Cell Contents
[-—=—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo mm oo |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Support 380 55 3 438
44 .24, 53.40% 75.00%
Oppose 432 45 1 478
50.29% 43.69Y% 25.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA a7 3 0 50

5.47% 2.91% 0.00%
Total 859 103 4 966
88.92% 10.66% 0.41%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 255

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q37A. Should immigration status be checked: during a routine traffic stop

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Checked 215 206 421
47.78% 39.92%
Not Checked 228 283 511
50.67% 54.84Y,
Don't Know / Refused 7 27 34
1.56% 5.23%
Total 450 516 966
46.58% 53.42Y%
Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
race
Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other Total
Checked 213 48 138 22 421
51.33% 41.747%, 37.10% 33.85%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not Checked 179 64 226 43 512
43.13Y% 55.65% 60.75%  66.15Y%
Don't Know / Refused 23 3 8 0 34
5.54Y, 2.61% 2.15Y% 0.00%
Total 415 115 372 65 967
42 .92% 11.89% 38.47% 6.72%
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Checked 40 176 96 0 422
23.67% 38.19% 52.23Y% 55.49Y, NaN?%
Not Checked 120 151 69 0 511
71.01% 44 .81% 39.88% NaN?%
Don't Know / Refused 9 10 8 0 34
5.33% 2.97% 4.62% NaN%
Total 169 337 173 0 967
17.48% 34.85% 17.89% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-————— |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Checked 35 53 40 88 104 45 56 421
32.71% 55.21% 38.46Y% 51.76% 42 .98% 35.71% 46.67%

Not Checked 70 41 63 77 131 81 48 511
65.429 42.71% 60.58% 45.29% 54.13% 64.29% 40.00%

Dn't Knw / Rf 2 2 1 5 7 0 16 33

1.87% 2.08Y% 0.96% 2.94Y% 2.89% 0.00% 13.33%

Total 107 96 104 170 242 126 120 965

11.09% 9.95% 10.78% 17.62% 25.08Y% 13.06% 12.447%,
Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Checked 101 156 90 68 7 422
35.94% 41.60Y% 50.00%  56.20% 63.64%

Not Checked 178 198 83 49 3 511
63.35% 52.80Y% 46.11% 40.50% 27.27%

Don't Know / Refused 2 21 7 4 1 35

0.71% 5.60% 3.89% 3.31% 9.09%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 375 180 121 11 968
29.03% 38.74Y% 18.60%  12.50% 1.14%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———— I
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Checked 14 90 126 133 55 3 421
42.42Y, 53.25% 47.01% 40.30% 34.38% 42.86%
Not Checked 14 77 124 192 102 2 511
42.429%, 45.56Y% 46.27%, 58.18% 63.75% 28.57%
Don't Know / Refsd 5 2 18 5 3 2 35
15.15% 1.18% 6.72% 1.52% 1.88Y% 28.57%
Total 33 169 268 330 160 7 967
3.417% 17.48% 27.71% 34.13% 16.55% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 259

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Checked 86 177 153 6 422
27 .74, 68.08Y% 39.53% 50.00%

Not Checked 214 67 226 5 512
69.03% 25.77% 58.40Y% 41 .67%

Don't Know / Refused 10 16 8 1 35

3.23Y% 6.15% 2.07% 8.33Y%

Total 310 260 387 12 969

31.99% 26.83% 39.94Y, 1.24%
Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m I

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Checked 42 117 228 34 421
20.79Y% 35.35% 64.77% 42.50%

Not Checked 155 205 106 44 510
76.73% 61.93% 30.11% 55.00%

Don't Know / Refused 5 9 18 2 34
2.48Y% 2.72% 5.11% 2.50%

Total 202 331 352 80 965
20.93% 34.30% 36.48% 8.29%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrc, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrc, Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr ds? Don't know Total
Checked 46 38 17 31 132
64.79% 30.89% 70.83% 48.44Y,
Not Checked 21 84 7 29 141
29.58Y% 68.29% 29.17% 45.31Y,
Don't Know / Refused 4 1 0 4 9
5.63% 0.81% 0.00% 6.25%
Total 71 123 24 64 282
25.18% 43.62% 8.51% 22.70%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Checked 370 48 4 422
43.02% 46.60% 80.00%
Not Checked 460 51 1 512
53.49% 49.51% 20.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 261

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't Know / Refused 30 4 0 34

3.497, 3.88% 0.00%
Total 860 103 5 968
88.847 10.64Y% 0.52%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 262

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q37B. Should immigration status be checked: when a person is reporting a crime

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Checked 183 209 392

Total 451 517 968
46.59),  53.41%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other
Checked 156 45 172 19
37.59% 39.47% 46.36%  28.36%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not Checked 247 67 195 46 555
59.52% 58.77% 52.56%  68.66Y%
Don't Know / Refused 12 2 4 2 20
2.89% 1.75% 1.08% 2.99%
Total 415 114 371 67 967
42 .92% 11.79% 38.37% 6.93%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Checked 51 149 87 0 392
30.18Y% 36.46Y% 44 .21% 50.29Y% NaN?%
Not Checked 118 179 76 0 556
69.82% 53.12% 43.93% NaN?%
Don't Know / Refused 0 9 10 0 19
0.00% 2.67% 5.78% NaN%
Total 169 337 173 0 967
17.48% 34.85% 17.89% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Checked 43 50 48 79 88 29 56 393
39.81% 51.55% 45.71% 46.75% 36.36% 23.02% 46.28%

Not Checked 64 44 b4 86 152 96 58 554
59.26Y% 45 .36% 51.439% 50.89% 62.81% 76.19% 47 .93%

Dn't Knw / Rf 1 3 3 4 2 1 7 21
0.93Y% 3.09% 2.86Y 2.37% 0.83Y% 0.79% 5.79%

Total 108 97 105 169 242 126 121 968
11.16% 10.02% 10.85% 17.46% 25.00% 13.02% 12.50%

Cell Contents

[-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m e m e - |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Checked 98 151 86 53 4 392
34.88% 40.27% 47 .78% 44 .54, 36.36%

Not Checked 180 216 91 61 6 554
64.06Y% 57.60Y% 50.56Y% 51.26Y% 54 .55

Don't Know / Refused 3 8 3 5 1 20

1.07% 2.13% 1.67% 4.20% 9.09%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 375
29.09Y% 38.82%

| Count |

EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Checked 22 96 122 104 46 2 392
66.67% 56.47% 45.52%, 31.61% 28.93% 28.57%
Not Checked 11 71 141 216 111 4 554
33.33% 41.76% 52.61% 65.65% 69.81% 57.147%
Don't Know / Refsd 0 3 5 9 2 1 20
0.00% 1.76% 1.87% 2.74% 1.26% 14.29Y
Total 33 170 268 329 159 7 966
3.42% 17.60% 27.74% 34.06% 16.46% 0.72%
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 266

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Checked 96 139 155 3 393
31.07% 53.46Y, 40.05% 25.00%

Not Checked 205 116 226 8 555
66 .34 44 .62 58.40Y% 66.67%

Don't Know / Refused 8 5 6 1 20

2.59% 1.92% 1.55% 8.33%

Total 309 260 387 12 968

31.92% 26.86Y% 39.98Y% 1.24%
Cell Contents

| mmmmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm e |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Checked 50 105 203 33 391
24 .75% 31.72% 57.51% 41 .25

Not Checked 151 223 141 40 555
74.75% 67.37% 39.94% 50.00%

Don't Know / Refused 1 3 9 7 20
0.50% 0.91% 2.55% 8.75%

Total 202 331 353 80 966
20.91% 34.27% 36.54% 8.28%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrc, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrc, Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr ds? Don't know Total
Checked 33 44 16 17 110
46.48% 35.77%h 64.00% 26.15%
Not Checked 36 75 9 44 164
50.70% 60.98% 36.00% 67.69%
Don't Know / Refused 2 4 0 4 10
2.82% 3.25% 0.00% 6.15%
Total 71 123 25 65 284
25.00% 43.31% 8.80% 22.89%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Checked 347 43 2 392
40.40% 41.35% 50.00%
Not Checked 494 59 2 555
57.51% 56.73% 50.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 268

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't Know / Refused 18 2 0 20

2.10% 1.92Y% 0.00%
Total 859 104 4 967
88.83% 10.75Y% 0.41%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 269

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q37C. Should immigration status be checked: when police suspect that a person is a witness to a crime or can provide
information

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Checked 176 203 379

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other Total
Checked 171 46 141 21 379
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 270

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



41.20% 39.66Y% 38.11Y% 31.82Y%
Not Checked 64 225 44 559
54.46Y, 55.17Y% 60.81Y% 66.67Y
Don't Know / Refused 6 4 1 29
4. 349 5.17% 1.08Y% 1.52%
Total 116 370 66 967
42.92% 12.00% 38.26Y% 6.83Y%
Cell Contents
| -—————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Checked 41 90 156 92 0 379
24 .26Y% 31.25Y 46.15% 53.18Y% NaN¥
Not Checked 125 192 172 71 0 560
73.96% 66.67Y% 50.89%  41.04Y% NaN?%
Don't Know / Refused 3 6 10 10 0 29
1.78% 2.08% 2.96Y% 5.78Y% NaNY%
Total 169 288 338 173 0 968
17.46% 29.75Y% 34.92Y% 17.87% 0.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Column Percent |

INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total

Checked 34 50 42 78 87 33 55 379
31.78% 51.55% 40.38% 46.15% 35.95% 26.19% 45 .45,

Not Checked 67 47 59 85 149 93 59 559
62.62% 48 .45, 56.73% 50.30% 61.57% 73.81% 48.76%

Dn't Knw / Rf 6 0 3 6 6 0 7 28
5.61Y% 0.00% 2.88% 3.55% 2.48Y% 0.00% 5.79%

Total 107 97 104 169 242 126 121 966
11.08Y% 10.047% 10.77% 17.49Y% 25.05% 13.04% 12.53Y%

Cell Contents

R |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Checked 79 144 98 52 7 380
28.11% 38.40Y% 54 .44, 43.33% 63.64Y

Not Checked 192 219 79 64 4 558
68.33% 58.40Y, 43.89% 53.33Y% 36.36%

Don't Know / Refused 10 12 3 4 0 29

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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3.56% 3.20% 1.67% 3.33% 0.00%
Total 281 375 180 120 11 967
29.06% 38.78% 18.61%  12.41Y% 1.14%
Cell Contents
|-=———mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mmm oo |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Checked 18 85 123 103 a7 3 379
52.947, 50.00% 45.90% 31.31% 29.38% 50.00%
Not Checked 16 76 135 218 111 2 558
47.06% 44.71Y% 50.37% 66.26% 69.38% 33.33%
Don't Know / Refsd 0 9 10 8 2 1 30
0.00% 5.29% 3.73} 2.43Y% 1.25% 16.67%
Total 34 170 268 329 160 6 967
3.52% 17.58% 27.71% 34.02% 16.55% 0.62%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—==—mm o |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 273

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Checked 93 137 147 2 379
30.00% 52.69Y% 38.08% 16.67%

Not Checked 208 115 227 9 559
67.10% 44 .23% 58.81Y% 75.00%

Don't Know / Refused 9 8 12 1 30

2.90% 3.08% 3.11% 8.33%

Total 310 260 386 12 968

32.02% 26.86Y% 39.88Y% 1.24%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmm oo |

LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total

Checked 44 104 194 37 379
21.78% 31.429% 54.96Y% 46.25%

Not Checked 156 218 143 41 558
77.23% 65.86% 40.51% 51.25%

Don't Know / Refused 2 9 16 2 29
0.99% 2.72% 4.53% 2.50%

Total 202 331 353 80 966
20.91Y% 34.27Y% 36.54% 8.28Y%

Cell Contents

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017

N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrc, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrc, Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr ds? Don't know Total
Checked 36 33 11 20 100
50.70% 26.83% 45.83% 31.25%
Not Checked 32 87 13 42 174
45.07% 70.73Y% 54.17%, 65.62%
Don't Know / Refused 3 3 0 2 8
4.23Y% 2.447%, 0.00% 3.12%
Total 71 123 24 64 282
25.18Y% 43.62% 8.51% 22.70%
Cell Contents
| -m e m e - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-————m I
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Checked 328 48 3 379
38.14% 46.60% 75.00%
Not Checked 506 52 1 559
58.84% 50.49% 25.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 275

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



3.02% 2.91% 0.00%
Total 860 103 4 967
88.93% 10.65Y% 0.41%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 276

N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q37D. Should immigration status be checked: when a person is arrested for a crime

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Checked 420 483 903

Total 451 515 966
46.69%  53.31%

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other
Checked 394 106 346 57
94.94Y% 92.17% 93.26%  87.69%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Not Checked 12 7 15 8 42
2.89% 6.09% 4.04Y% 12.31%
Don't Know / Refused 9 2 10 0 21
2.17% 1.74Y% 2.70% 0.00%
Total 415 115 371 65 966
42 .96% 11.90% 38.41% 6.73%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
AGECOMP
Q 18 - 29 30 - 44 45 - 64 65+ Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Checked 156 318 158 0 904
91.76Y% 94 .44Y, 94.36%  91.33% NaN?%
Not Checked 6 14 10 0 42
3.53% 4 .15Y% 5.78% NaN¥
Don't Know / Refused 8 5 5 0 22
4.71% 1.48Y% 2.89% NaN%
Total 170 337 173 0 968
17.56% 34.81Y% 17.87% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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INCOME

Q Lss t $15,000 $15,000 t $25 $25,000 t $40 $40,000 t $75 $75,000 t $15 Mr t $150,000 D'k /R / NA Total
Checked 96 90 99 165 233 112 107 902
89.72% 92.78% 94.29Y% 97.06% 96.28% 88.89% 89.17%
Not Checked 2 5 2 5 8 12 9 43
1.87% 5.15% 1.90% 2.94Y, 3.31% 9.52% 7.50%
Dn't Knw / Rf 9 2 4 0 1 2 4 22
8.41Y% 2.06Y% 3.81% 0.00% 0.41Y% 1.59% 3.33%
Total 107 97 105 170 242 126 120 967
11.07% 10.03Y% 10.86% 17.58% 25.03% 13.03% 12.41%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Checked 253 350 175 115 11 904
90.04% 93.09% 97.22% 95.83% 100.00%
Not Checked 16 20 5 1 0 42
5.69% 5.32% 2.78% 0.83% 0.00%
Don't Know / Refused 12 6 0 4 0 22
4.27% 1.60% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Total 281 376 180 120 11 968
29.03% 38.847, 18.60%  12.40% 1.14%
Cell Contents
et |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————— |
EDOFR
Q Less than hgh schl High school Some college College degree P- d (MA, LLD, PD) Dn't knw / Rf / NA Total
Checked 31 163 258 311 134 6 903
91.18% 96.45% 96.63% 94 .24, 83.75% 85.71%
Not Checked 3 4 4 11 20 1 43
8.82 2.37% 1.50% 3.33% 12.50% 14.29%
Don't Know / Refsd 0 2 5 8 6 0 21
0.00% 1.18% 1.87% 2.42Y, 3.75% 0.00%
Total 34 169 267 330 160 7 967
3.52%, 17.48% 27.61% 34.13% 16.55% 0.72%
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m |
PID
Q Democrat Republican Neither Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 280
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Checked 274 257 362 10 903
88.67% 98.85Y% 93.78% 90.91Y%
Not Checked 25 1 16 0 42
8.09% 0.38% 4.15Y% 0.00%
Don't Know / Refused 10 2 8 1 21
3.24Y 0.77% 2.07% 9.09%
Total 309 260 386 11 966
31.99% 26.92% 39.96Y% 1.14%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative Don't know / Refused Total
Checked 170 315 345 74 904
84.16Y% 95.17Y% 97.46Y, 92.50%
Not Checked 19 15 6 2 42
9.41Y% 4.53% 1.69% 2.50%
Don't Know / Refused 13 1 3 4 21
6.44Y, 0.30% 0.85% 5.00%
Total 202 331 354 80 967
20.89% 34.23% 36.61% 8.27%

Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017
N=1000 Texas Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q11
Q Th Rpblcn cnddt frm yr dstrc, Th Dmcrtc cnddt frm yr dstrc, Or th T Prty cnddt frm yr ds? Don't know Total
Checked 69 109 25 62 265
97.18Y% 88.62% 100.00% 98.41%
Not Checked 0 9 0 0 9
0.00% 7.32% 0.00% 0.00%
Don't Know / Refused 2 5 0 1 8
2.82% 4.07% 0.00% 1.59%
Total 71 123 25 63 282
25.18Y% 43.62% 8.87% 22.34%
Cell Contents
[-—=——m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo mm oo |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Checked 804 96 4 904
93.49Y% 92.31% 100.00%
Not Checked 36 6 0 42
4.19Y 5.77% 0.00%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 282
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Don't Know / Refused 20 2 0 22

2.33% 1.92Y% 0.00%
Total 860 104 4 968
88.84Y% 10.74Y% 0.41%
Field Dates: April 3 to 9, 2017 283
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



